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CONDITIONS OF SALE
1. The highest bidder shall be the Buyer. If any dispute arises, the
Auctioneers shall have absolute discretion to settle it and put up any
disputed Lot again. The Auctioneers reserve the right to refuse any
bidding.
2. All lots are put up for sale subject to any agreed reserve price imposed
by the seller. The Auctioneers and Vendors reserve the right to bid for
each Lot and to alter the Lotting as may be considered necessary, and to
withdraw any Lot or Lots from the Sale.
3. The full purchase money for each Lot is to be paid at the fall of the
hammer. The declaration of the name of the buyer shall be deemed
a full and sufficient acceptance of the Lot, which shall then be and
remain in every respect at the absolute risk of the respective buyer
or buyers thereof, and shall be removed from the place of sale at the
buyer’s expense, and taken with all faults and errors of description, the
Auctioneers not holding themselves responsible for the correctness of
the description, the genuineness or authenticity of, or any fault or defect
in any Lot. The Contract of Sale is to be deemed in all cases as made
exclusively with the Auctioneers, and the payment is to be made to them
alone.
4. No lot or lots shall be removed from the premises on which the sale
is held until paid for, nor shall any person be allowed to retract his or her
bidding, but must give his or her name and residence on demand. No
lot under any circumstances to be removed during the hours of the sale
but all Lots must be removed within five working days of the sale. No
relaxation whatever can be made to this condition. Should any damage
be occasioned by any buyer to any property of any Vendor which is
either reserved or unsold, the buyer shall make good the same or pay
a sum in damages which may be agreed between the Auctioneers, as
representing the vendor, and such buyer, or failing agreement as to said
damages, the amount shall be settled by the Auctioneers whose decision
shall be final.
5. Methods of Payment
Cheques – All cheques must be made payable to Lindsay Burns
and Company. It is necessary to allow at least five working days for
the cheque to clear before collecting the lots (unless agreed with the
auctioneers prior to sale).
Cash - Lindsay Burns & Company accepts cash payments up to
£5,000.00
Bank transfer - All bank transfers must state the relevant paddle
number (found on the top right of your invoice, if you are unsure of this
number please contact the office) If transferring from a foreign currency,
the total Lindsay Burns & Company receive must be the amount due in
pounds sterling after a currency conversion. All transfers must include
anticipated bank charges. Our bank details are available on request.
Credit card and debit card payments -There is no charge for using
a debit card and a 1.35% surcharge for using a credit card. Lindsay
Burns & Company does not accept card payments over the telephone
or internet, only in person on the premises (unless agreed with the
auctioneers prior to sale).
6. It is hereby expressly stipulated that all sales be cash transactions at
the fall of the hammer. Notwithstanding this a bill statement may be
delivered to the buyer at the end of the sale, for the convenience of such
buyer, no stamped receipt shall be required by such a buyer. Except at
his or her own expense.
7. If any buyer shall fail to comply with the above conditions or any of
them, the Auctioneers shall be at liberty to recover in full the amount
outstanding for the Lot or Lots bought by such buyer, together with a
5% administrative charge, and all costs, charges and expenses incurred;
or to re-sell any Lot or Lots bought by such buyer, either by public or
private sale, and the full amount of the purchase money at the present
sale, or the deficiency (if any) arising from the second sale together
with all interest, cost, charges and expenses, shall be made good by the
defaulter.
8. Neither the Vendor nor the Auctioneers shall be responsible for any
loss, damages or injury occasioned to or sustained by any person on the
premises, before, during or after the sale howsoever the same may arise.

9. All Lots marked with the prefix * indicates VAT is payable in addition
to the Selling Price.
10. All Lots prefixed with @ indicates that VAT is included in the
Selling Price.
11. All lots prefixed with AR indicate that they are subject to Artists
Resale Right. This will only apply to items selling for a hammer price
of €1000 or greater, converted into the currency of the sale using the
European Central Bank reference rate prevailing on the date of sale.
The additional premium will be payable to Lindsay Burns & Company
by the buyer to cover our expenses relating to the payment of royalties
under the Artists Resale Right Regulations 2006 and The Artists Resale
Right (Amendment) Regulations 2011. The Royalty is calculated as a
percentage of the Hammer Price and is set out on a sliding scale from
4% to 0.25%, see table below. The maximum Royalty is capped at
€12,500 which applies to works sold for €2 million or more.
Hammer price			Percentage
From €0-€50,000			4%
From €50,000.01 to €200,000		
3%
From €200,000.01 to €350,000		
1%
From €350,000.01 to 500,000		
0.5%
Exceeding €500,000			0.25%
12. Buyer’s premium is charged at 20% plus VAT at the prevailing rate
on the hammer price of all lots sold.
13. Lindsay Burns & Company offers an online bidding service via
the-saleroom.com. This service is provided for bidders who cannot
attend the sale. Online auctions allow you to listen, bid and watch the
sale in real time. To view the catalogue and register for the sale please
go to www.the-saleroom.com/lindsayburns . Please note that successful
bids made via the-saleroom.com live auction service will be subject to
an additional 3% charge plus VAT at the prevailing rate over and above
Lindsay Burns & Company’s buyer’s premium.
14. Lindsay Burns & Company prepare Condition Reports and state
the physical condition of the lots offered for sale. Lindsay Burns &
Company do this free of charge and on behalf of our vendors. Should
any potential buyer request a Condition report then Lindsay Burns
& Company will provide this. Lindsay Burns & Company are not
entering into a contract with the potential buyer. Whilst every effort is
taken to ensure the accuracy of the Sale Catalogue and such Condition
Reports, they and all descriptions given are prepared by us to the best
of our knowledge and any dates and descriptions relating to lots are
the Opinion of Lindsay Burns and Company. They do not assume
responsibility for them in any way. All lots are available for inspection to
potential buyers during the viewing period prior to the Auction.
15. Definitions
Auctioneer the representative of Lindsay Burns & Company
conducting the sale.
Buyer the person to whom a lot is knocked down to by the Auctioneer
and will include any bidder or potential buyer.
Buyer’s Premium is the sum calculated on the Hammer Price
currently 20% +VAT.
Condition Report is a report on the physical condition of a lot prepared
by Lindsay Burns & Company for potential buyers, (see 15).
Hammer Price is the price for which the lot is knocked down by the
Auctioneer on the day of sale, (not subject to Buyers Premium or VAT).
Lindsay Burns & Company The Auctioneers as referred to as
Lindsay Burns & Company.
Lot any item consigned to Lindsay Burns & Company with a view to
being sold at auction.
Sale the auction sale at for which a lot is to be offered for sale by
Lindsay Burns & Company.
VAT Value Added Tax at the prevailing rate at the day of sale.
Vendor the seller of lots consigned to Lindsay Burns & Company.
Published by Lindsay Burns & Company 15th July 2016
Catalogue produced by
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tuesday 5th DECEMBER
Longcase clocks

Lot 1

Lot 2

1. A 19th century mahogany and rosewood
banded longcase clock, R. Adamson, Kennoway,
the painted dial with Roman numerals, subsidiary
seconds dial and date dial, the arch painted with
female figure standing beside lake, with flower
painted spandrels, the twin train four pillar movement
striking on a bell, enclosed within swan neck hood
supported by cylindrical columns, the trunk door
flanked by quarter columns, on a rectangular base,
pendulum, weights and winding key present, 212cm
high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

2. An 18th century black lacquered longcase
clock, William Wright, Londini, the 12” square
brass dial with silvered chapter ring bearing Arabic
and Roman numerals, with subsidiary seconds
dial and date aperture, the twin train five pillared
movement striking on a bell, contained within a plain
hood with later sound fret frieze, the trunk door with
circular glazed aperture, on a rectangular base and
shaped plinth, decorated all over with chinoiserie
scenes of figures, pavilions, pine trees, flowers and
foliage, overall 212cm high. £1500-2500 (+24%BP*)
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furniture

Lot 3
3. A set of ten early 20th century mahogany
dining chairs, the needlework backs and seats raised
on four tapered cylindrical supports with pad feet.
£300-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 5
5. A 19th century Anglo Indian calamander
planters armchair, the top rail with horizontal
reeded detail above a cane work back and seat,
flanked by tapered reeded arms resting on foliate and
gadroon carved baluster supports, raised on tapered
cylindrical supports with reeded details, 98cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 4
4. An early 20th century George III style
mahogany serving table, the rectangular top with an
oval egg and dart type carved edge, above an arcaded
frieze centred with oval patera, raised on four tapered
square supports with fluted details, patera, capitols
and scroll carved brackets, 181.5cm wide x 91cm
high x 75.5cm deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
Lot 6
6. A walnut cased boudoir grand piano,
Hagspiel & Comp. Dresden, raised on
tapered octagonal supports with brass cups and
casters. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

4
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9. A 19th century mahogany silver table, the
slightly dished rectangular top with re-entrant corners,
above a single end drawer with cockbeaded detail,
raised on four cabriole supports with pad feet, 76.5cm
wide x 71cm high x 45cm deep. £600-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 7
7. An impressive William IV mahogany serving
table, the shaped rectangular top above two blind
frieze drawers flanked by square fret carved bosses,
raised on four acanthus carved scroll supports with
hairy paw feet and patera detail, 305cm wide x 95cm
high x 89cm deep. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

10. A pair of Chinese dark wood square shaped
jardiniere stands, Qing Dynasty, the square shaped
tops with woven rattan panels above open friezes
carved and pierced with scroll motifs, raised on
cylindrical supports, 40cm square x 48.5cm high.
£700-900 (+24%BP*)
11. A pair of late 19th/early 20th century
Continental gilt wood jardiniere stands, the circular
tops carved with scroll and foliate motifs, raised on
tapered cylindrical columns and three scroll feet,
37cm diameter x 101cm high. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)
12. A Victorian ebonised, amboyna, porcelain and
gilt metal mounted side cabinet, the rectangular top
with a pierced three quarter gallery, above a shallow
frieze drawer set with eight blue ground porcelain
roundels, above a mirror backed open recess and
panelled cupboard centred with a blue ground porcelain
panel, raised on four tapered cylindrical supports with
brass cups and ceramic castors, 60cm wide x 105cm
high x 37cm deep. £1500-2000 (+24%BP*)
13. A 19th century mahogany and ebony lined
sarcophagus shaped wine cooler, the hinged cover
opening to an interior with lead lined base, raised on
four paw feet, 86.5cm wide x 52cm high x 63.5cm
deep. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 8
8. A 19th century ebony and brass inlaid
display cabinet on stand, the rectangular top with
a moulded cornice above a pair of glazed cupboard
doors, opening to a fitted interior of two glass shelves,
above a blind frieze drawer, on a rectangular base
with tapered square supports terminating in bun feet,
united by a shaped under tier decorated with a central
floral boss, 68.5cm wide x 149cm high x 39cm deep.
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 14
14. A 19th century mahogany and calamander
banded sofa table, the rectangular top with twin
drop leaves, above two frieze drawers backed by
false drawers, raised on trestle ends enclosing a
row of three tapered cylindrical spindles, raised on
four splayed supports with brass toes and castors,
147cm wide (open) x 71cm high x 65.5cm deep.
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)
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16. A set of eight 19th century mahogany and
boxwood lined dining chairs, comprising; two
carvers and six side chairs with green upholstered
seats raised on tapered square supports with fluted
details. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
17. A 19th century oak and gilt metal mounted
hall stool, the upright rectangular back with a
baluster shaped gallery, above two open rectangular
sections flanked by concave arms with line detail
and gilt metal mounts, the rectangular seat raised
on four tapered supports with line detail, united by
stretchers, stamped with Victorian registration mark
twice, 54.5cm wide x 64cm high x 32.5cm deep.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
Lot 15
15. A Scottish George III mahogany and
boxwood lined sideboard, the stage back with two
sliding doors on a base fitted with three frieze drawers
flanked by two deep drawers raised on six tapered
square supports, 214cm wide x 113cm high x 79cm
deep. £500-700 (+24%BP*)

Lot 16

Lot 18
18. A George III mahogany occasional table,
the hinged circular top with a pie-crust edge
raised on a tapered cylindrical column and three
downswept supports with shell carved details and
shell carved feet, 74cm diameter x 73cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
19. A Chinese dark wood low table, Qing
Dynasty, the rectangular panelled top above a scroll
and foliate carved frieze with pierced fan shaped
panels enclosing peony, raised on four shaped
supports with claw and ball feet, 77.5cm wide x
31cm high x 42cm deep. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 17
6

20. A Victorian mahogany green velvet and
carpet upholstered armchair, raised on scroll carved
supports resting on castors, 84cm high x 86cm wide.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 20

Lot 21

21. A pair of Middle Eastern style mother of
pearl inlaid X-frame hall chairs, the scroll carved
top rails and crests carved with Kufic script, inlaid
all over with mother of pearl and ebony stars,
98cm high x 42cm wide. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
22. A late 19th century bronze stick stand, formed
from simulated entwined ivy, on a dished and pierced
scroll base, 88.5cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
23. A pair of Chinese dark wood jardiniere
stands, Qing Dynasty, the circular tops with mottled
red and white marble inserts, above pierced and
foliate carved friezes with carved bird detail, raised on
four concave supports with claw and ball feet, united
by cross stretchers, 38cm diameter x 52cm high.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)

24. A nest of three 19th century rosewood
occasional tables, the rectangular tops with a
boxwood line border, raised on four cylindrical
supports with four downswept feet, united by a cross
stretcher, the largest 39cm wide x 73cm high x 28cm
deep. £600-800 (+24%BP*)
25. A 19th century Regency rosewood breakfront
chiffonier, the rectangular top above a pair of panelled
cupboard doors with gilt metal grilles over satin lined
panels, enclosed by foliate carved columns flanked by
a further pair of corresponding panelled doors, raised
on a plinth base, 142cm wide x 86.5cm high x 41cm
deep. £3000-5000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 25
7
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26. A Chinese dark wood occasional table of
architectural form, the square panelled top above
a single frieze drawer, raised on four splayed
cylindrical supports united by a panelled rectangular
under tier, carved all over in relief with prunus
blossom, 72cm wide x 59.5cm high x 38.5cm deep.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
27. A Chinese dark wood barrel shaped stool,
the panelled circular top within a simulated studded
border, raised on four pierced concave supports united
by a stretcher, raised on four small bracket feet,
32.5cm diameter x 45cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
28. An early 20th century brass easel,
149cm high x 59cm wide. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
29. A George III mahogany card table with
concertina action, the hinged rectangular top with a
moulded edge, opening to a green baize lined interior,
above a plain frieze, raised on four tapered cylindrical
supports with lapit carved detail terminating in
pad feet, 84cm wide x 73.5cm high x 42cm deep.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 31
31. A George III mahogany and chequer
banded serpentine chest, the shaped rectangular
top above four long graduated cockbeaded drawers,
raised on shaped bracket feet, 120cm wide x 100cm
high x 59.5cm deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 32
Lot 30
30. A Victorian mahogany wardrobe, the moulded
cornice above a pair of panelled cupboard doors with
shell and scroll carved detail, enclosed by cylindrical
columns, the interior fitted with hanging space and
drawers, raised on a plinth base, 157cm wide x 209cm
high x 73cm deep. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
8

32. An 18th century and later walnut cabinet
on stand, the rectangular top above a pair of
cupboard doors, opening to a fitted interior of oyster
veneered drawers and cupboard door opening to
three further small drawers, raised on a base with six
tapered cylindrical spiral turned supports united by
stretchers, resting on six bun feet, 90cm wide x 151cm
high x 48cm deep. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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37. A Victorian walnut, marquetry inlaid and gilt
metal mounted credenza of small proportions, the
shaped top above a frieze inlaid with scrolling foliate
motifs, above a panelled cupboard door opening to a
fitted interior of a shelf, flanked by glazed cupboard
doors opening to fitted interiors of two shelves, raised
on a plinth base, 127.5cm wide x 96cm high x 37cm
deep. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)
38. A late 19th century Continental kingwood and
gilt metal mounted bureau plat in the Louis XV
style, the shaped rectangular top with tooled leather
writing surface above a single frieze drawer, raised
on cabriole supports with scroll and foliate cast
mounts, 108cm wide x 75cm high x 62.5cm deep.
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 33
33. An Edwardian painted satinwood writing
table, the rectangular top with a green tooled leather
writing surface and super structure with arched centre
section enclosing a cupboard door painted with pair
of classical maidens, flanked by four column slide
drawers, four small drawers and four slightly larger
drawers, the frieze fitted with two drawers decorated
with ribbon tied floral garlands, raised on four tapered
square supports with brass cups and castors, 96.5cm
wide x 99cm high x 52cm deep. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

39. A George III style mahogany tray top
occasional table, the rectangular top with a
scroll carved gallery, raised on a triple cluster
column with fluted details, raised on three
downswept supports with foliate and scroll carved
details, 44cm wide x 51.5cm high x 33cm deep.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
40. A Chinese dark wood jardiniere stand, Qing
Dynasty, the square shaped top with a mottled red and
white marble insert above a frieze carved in relief with
foliate and scroll motifs, above a pierced scroll work
frieze, raised on four supports with claw and ball feet,
35cm square x 47.5cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)

34. A 19th century mahogany butler’s tray
on stand, the rectangular tray with raised gallery
edge pierced with three
kidney shaped cut outs, on
a folding X-frame base with
three canvas straps, 79.5cm
wide x 79cm high x 50cm
deep. £250-400 (+24%BP*)
35. A Chinese dark wood
easel, carved and pierced with
prunus blossom, with two open
shelves, 205cm high x 74cm
wide. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)
36. A Chinese dark wood
jardiniere stand, Qing
Dynasty, the shaped circular
top with a mottled red marble
insert, above a pierced scroll
and foliate carved frieze, raised
on four mask carved supports
with claw and ball feet,
united by concave stretchers,
44cm diameter x 45cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
Lot 38
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Lot 41

41. A late 19th/early 20th century mahogany and
gilt metal mounted writing table in the Louis XV
style by Edwards & Roberts, the shaped rectangular
top with a tooled green leather writing surface above
a single frieze drawer, raised on four tapered cabriole
supports with scroll and foliate cast mounts trailing
to sabots, stamped marks and applied ivorine maker’s
label, 90.5cm wide x 73.5cm high x 56.5cm deep.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 43

42. A 19th century mahogany and boxwood lined
bachelor’s bow front chest, the shaped top above
a brush slide and three long graduated cockbeaded
drawers, above a shaped apron, raised on splayed
bracket feet, 76cm wide x 76.5cm high x 44.5cm
deep. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
43. A late 19th/early 20th century oak Orkney
chair, with woven back and woven drop in seat, raised
on tapered square supports, 106cm high x 63cm wide.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
44. A Victorian mahogany sofa, the button down
velvet upholstered back, arms and seat raised on
tapered cylindrical supports with brass cups and
ceramic castors, 222cm wide. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
45. A Victorian mahogany carpet upholstered
armchair, raised on tapered cylindrical supports with
ceramic castors. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
46. A Victorian mahogany carpet upholstered
two seat sofa, raised on tapered cylindrical supports
with brass and ceramic castors, 158cm wide.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 45
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47. A Victorian coromandel octagonal shaped
occasional table, the top with a boxwood lined
border, raised on four ebonised tapered cylindrical
supports united by an X-shaped stretcher,
raised on brass cups and ceramic castors, 58cm
diameter x 60.5cm high. £250-400 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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48. A late 19th century walnut, marquetry
and gilt metal mounted jardiniere stand and
cover, the rectangular top with pierced gallery and
detachable cover inlaid with spray of flowers and
foliage, raised on four cabriole supports with gilt
metal mounts, 66cm wide x 74cm high x 43cm deep.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)

53. A late 19th/early 20th century satinwood
and marquetry inlaid occasional table, the shaped
circular top inlaid with a spray of flowers, foliage
and butterfly within a scrolling foliate border, raised
on a tapered triangular column with three scroll feet
concealing brass castors, 72cm diameter x 72.5cm
high. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

49. A Chinese dark wood and mother of pearl
inlaid jardiniere stand, Qing Dynasty, the square
shaped top with a mottled red and white marble insert
within a border of mother of pearl inlaid flowers, over
a frieze carved and pierced with ruyi motifs, fruit and
tassels, raised on four square section supports with
scroll carved detail, united by a panelled under tier,
45.5cm square x 80.5cm high. £600-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 54
54. An early 20th century brass club fender,
the corners with green button down leatherette
upholstered seat pads, raised on spiral twist columns,
outer measurements - 135cm wide x 34.5cm
deep x 48cm high, inner measurements - 119cm
wide x 25cm deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 50
50. A pair of Chinese dark wood jardiniere
stands, Qing Dynasty, the rectangular panelled
tops above pierced and scroll carved friezes,
raised on square section supports with scroll
carved detail united by rectangular panelled under
tiers, 41.5cm wide x 79cm high x 30.5cm deep.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)
51. A 19th century rosewood snap top supper
table, the hinged circular top with a beaded border,
raised on a tapered cylindrical column and concave
platform base, with gadrooned bun feet concealing
recessed brass castors, 106.5cm diameter x 73cm
high. £1000-1500 (+24%BP*)
52. A George III satinwood and marquetry inlaid
demi lune card table, the hinged top opening to a
green baize lined interior above a frieze decorated
with patera and ribbon tied floral swags, raised
on four tapered square supports with ebony line
detail, 91cm wide x 74cm high x 44.5cm deep.
£700-900 (+24%BP*)

Lot 55
55. A quartetto of Chinese dark wood occasional
tables, late Qing Dynasty, the rectangular panelled
tops within simulated bamboo carved surrounds,
above pierced frieze carved with fruit and foliage,
raised on simulated bamboo carved supports united
by stretchers, the largest 51cm wide x 73.5cm
high x 37cm deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
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56. A Victorian walnut Davenport, the rectangular
top with pierced scroll three quarter gallery, above
a fall front with red and gilt leather lined writing
surface, opening to a fitted interior of six small
drawers and two false drawers, raised on foliate
carved scroll columns, the base fitted with eight false
drawers and a fielded panel cupboard door, raised on
bun feet with recessed castors, 67cm wide x 99cm
high x 63cm deep. £250-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 58
Lot 57
57. An 18th century oak drop leaf dining table,
the oval top with twin drop leaves, raised on eight
baluster turned supports united by stretchers, raised
on six shaped circular feet, 137cm wide x 75cm
high x 160.5cm long. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

58. A 19th century Continental rosewood and
marquetry inlaid bureau, the hinged fall front inlaid
with a basket issuing flowers and foliage, opening to
a fitted interior of cupboard door and small drawers,
over a long frieze drawer and shaped apron, raised
on tapered square section cabriole supports, 87cm
wide x 102cm high x 47cm deep. £600-800 (+24%BP*)

59. A late 19th/early
20th century French
kingwood and gilt metal
mounted open bookcase
with bijouterie table
top, the hinged top set
with a bevelled glass
panel above an open
recess with adjustable
shelf, raised on short
cabriole supports with
scroll cast sabots,
93cm wide x 83cm
high x 34.5cm deep.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 65

60. A late 19th century satinwood, parquetry and
ormolu mounted gueridon, the oval top inlaid with
a repeating design within a pierced gallery, above a
single frieze drawer, raised on four shaped cabriole
supports united by an under tier, 49cm wide x 75.5cm
high x 36.5cm deep. £1200-1800 (+24%BP*)
61. A quartetto of Chinese dark wood occasional
tables, late 19th/early 20th century, the rectangular
panelled tops within simulated bamboo carved
surrounds, above pierced and carved friezes decorated
with phoenix and shou characters, raised on simulated
bamboo carved supports united by stretchers, the
largest 51.5cm wide x 73.5cm high x 37cm deep.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
62. A late 19th/early 20th century French
mahogany and gilt metal mounted side table, the
rectangular top with a pierced gallery above a blind
frieze drawer decorated with flowers and foliage,
raised on four tapered square supports united by
an under tier and raised on four short cylindrical
supports with gilt metal ball feet, 56cm wide x 66cm
high x 36cm deep. £600-800 (+24%BP*)

63. A 19th century rosewood Canterbury, the
rectangular top with three laurel shaped divisions
above a single frieze drawer, raised on tapered
cylindrical supports with brass cups and castors, 50cm
wide x 55cm high x 38cm deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
64. An early 20th century mahogany and gilt
metal mounted kidney shaped side table, the
shaped top inlaid with an onyx panel within a pierced
three quarter gallery, above a single concave frieze
drawer, raised on fluted and cabriole supports united
by an under tier, with scroll and foliate cast mounts
trailing to paw shaped sabots, 52cm wide x 75.5cm
high x 33cm deep. £700-900 (+24%BP*)
65. A 19th century rosewood and gilt metal
mounted Regency style library table, the rounded
rectangular top with a green gilt tooled leather insert,
above two frieze drawers and star shaped handles and
anthemion cast escutcheons, backed by corresponding
false drawers, raised on trestle ends with scroll and
paw feet concealing recessed brass castors, united
by a cross stretcher centred with a gilt metal floral
boss, 116.5cm wide x 76cm high x 70cm deep.
£4000-6000 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 69
69. A late 19th/early 20th century French
mahogany console table, the rectangular marble
top above a shallow frieze drawer, raised on eight
cylindrical supports, resting on four rectangular
plinths united by a concave stretcher, 68cm
wide x 83cm high x 47cm deep. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 66
66. A rare Chinese dark wood jardiniere
stand, Qing Dynasty, the square shaped top with a
mottled red and white marble insert above a pierced
frieze and scroll carved apron centred with floral
bosses, raised on foliate and scroll carved supports
terminating in claw and ball feet, united by two square
panelled under tiers, 45.5cm square x 121cm high.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
67. An early 20th century mahogany and brown
leather upholstered armchair, raised on tapered
square section supports resting on castors, 83cm
high x 80cm wide. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
68. A George III style long foot stool, the
rectangular top raised on six rectangular section
supports, upholstered with a scrolling foliate and
pomegranate fabric, 183cm long x 28cm high x 39cm
deep. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

14

Lot 70
70. An unusual garden stick chair, the back
bearing JR initials, 91cm high x 56cm wide.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%

Lindsay Burns & Company
71. A Japanese lacquer, ivory and mother of
pearl inlaid shadona, Meiji Period, the rectangular
top above asymmetric arrangement of four sliding
rectangular panelled doors and open section with
interior shelves, over a central pair of cupboard
doors flanked by further cupboard doors, over
three small drawers, on a base with a pierced
and scroll carved apron, raised on four concave
supports, 106cm wide x 153.5cm high x 32cm deep.
£700-1000 (+24%BP*)
72. A George III mahogany tray top commode,
the rectangular top with raised gallery and four kidney
shaped cut outs, above a pair of cupboard doors and
pull out commode section fitted with a green leather
lined panel, the reverse with a pull out green leather
lined writing surface, raised on four rectangular
supports and brass castors, the sides with drop brass
carry handles, 59cm wide x 80cm high x 47cm deep.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 74
74. A 19th century French ebonised, gilt metal
mounted and pietra dura side cabinet, the shaped
rectangular top above a frieze centred with putti
and foliate cast mount, over a single panelled door
centred with an oval pietra dura panel decorated in
relief with a ribbon tied spray of flowers, foliage and
small bird within ribbon tied laurel wreath border,
opening to a velvet lined fitted interior of two shelves,
enclosed by caryatid mounts, raised on a shaped
plinth base, 92.5cm wide x 118cm high x 44cm deep.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 73
73. An early 20th century French kingwood and
ormolu mounted side cabinet in the Louis XV
style, the mottled yellow marble top with a moulded
edge above a pair of cupboard doors, above a shaped
apron raised on short tapered supports with foliate
cast sabots, 114cm wide x 112.5cm high x 42cm deep.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)

75. A late 19th century walnut, kingwood and gilt
metal mounted bureau plat, the shaped rectangular
top above a central frieze drawer, backed by a blind
drawer, raised on four tapered cabriole supports with
scroll and foliate cast mounts trailing to scroll cast
sabots, 118cm wide x 73.5cm high x 58cm deep.
£2500-3500 (+24%BP*)
76. A 19th century ebonised boulle corner cabinet
of neat proportions, the upper section with a glazed
cupboard door opening to a mirror backed interior of
three fitted shelves, on a base with an oval panelled
cupboard door, opening to a fitted interior of three
shelves, raised on a plinth base, 57cm wide x 162.5cm
high x 41cm deep. £1500-2000 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 78
77. A late 19th/early 20th century kingwood,
parquetry and ormolu mounted occasional table,
the shaped circular top with embroidered panel
insert decorated with urn issuing flowers and foliage,
above a single frieze drawer, raised on four cabriole
supports with foliate cast mounts, united by an under
tier with inlaid detail, 56cm diameter x 77cm high.
£700-900 (+24%BP*)

82. A 19th century mahogany two tier buffet, the
upper tier with a shaped three quarter gallery above
an open under tier and pair of panelled cupboard
doors, raised on rectangular trestle supports with
platform base, four gadrooned feet and recessed brass
castors, 129cm wide x 107cm high x 50cm deep.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

78. A pair of 19th century walnut, marquetry and
gilt metal mounted pier cabinets, the rectangular
tops above flower inlaid friezes and glazed cupboard
doors, opening to fitted interiors with velvet lined
shelves, enclosed by canted angles with mask
and scroll cast mounts, raised on shaped plinth
bases, 82cm wide x 107cm high x 31.5cm deep.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
79. A set of three Series 7 chairs designed by Arne
Jacobsen, manufactured by Fritz Hansen 1978,
ebonised finish. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
80. A mid 20th century tulip shaped
occasional table, 41cm diameter x 51cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
81. A red Carimate chair designed by Vico
Magistretti, with drop in woven rush seat.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 83
83. A 19th century mahogany and satinwood
banded serpentine chest of neat proportions, the
shaped rectangular top above four long graduated
drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet, 98cm
wide x 83cm high x 55cm deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 88
84. A 19th century Regency style rosewood and
brass inlaid work table, the shaped rectangular top
with a brass inlaid line edge, above a pull out slide,
raised on trestle ends enclosing three turned spindles,
raised on four splayed feet with brass foliate cast toes
and castors, 77cm wide x 75cm high x 50.5cm deep.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)

85. A 19th century rosewood and brass
inlaid occasional table in the Regency style, the
rounded rectangular top raised on a tapered spiral
carved column with foliate carved detail, raised
on a triangular platform base with brass inlaid
panels, raised on four gilt metal shell and scroll
cast feet, 57cm wide x 56cm high x 56cm deep.
£500-700 (+24%BP*)
86. A Chinese burr wood and dark wood child’s
chair, the rectangular shaped back with five vertical
spindles, above a burr wood panelled seat concealing
a drawer below, raised on cylindrical supports united
by stretchers, 78cm high. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
87. A Chinese dark wood console table of neat
proportions, the rectangular panelled top raised
on four slightly shaped square section supports,
united by stretchers and raised on four small splayed
feet, 120cm wide x 90cm high x 36cm deep.
£1000-2000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 85

88. An impressive Chinese dark wood console
table, Qing Dynasty, the serpentine shaped top with
a mottled red and white marble insert above a frieze
carved with scrolling foliage and flowers, raised on
mask, scroll and foliate carved supports, raised on a
platform base, 151cm wide x 78.5cm high x 77cm
deep. £7000-9000 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 93
93. A 19th century mahogany and ebony
lined Regency style breakfront chiffonier, the
rectangular top above a pair of panelled cupboard
doors with ebony line inlay, opening to a fitted
interior of two adjustable shelves, flanked by open
sections with two adjustable shelves, raised on six
bun feet, 161cm wide x 92cm high x 41.5cm deep.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 89
89. An early 20th century French Louis XV style
specimen wood, marquetry inlaid and ormolu
mounted occasional table, the hinged top inlaid
with a ribbon tied pendant of musical instruments
and flowers, opening to a fitted interior of three
divisions, raised on four cabriole supports with scroll
and foliate cast mounts, united by an under tier inlaid
with flowers and foliage, 51.5cm wide x 69.5cm
high x 30.5cm deep. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
90. A 19th century Dutch mahogany and
marquetry inlaid bow front bedside table, the
rectangular top inlaid with an urn issuing flowers
and foliage above a deep drawer fronted with double
drawer fronts, raised on cabriole supports, one side
apron fitted with a small drawer, 61.5cm wide x 73.5cm
high x 31cm deep. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
91. An early 20th century George III style
mahogany bow front wardrobe, the moulded cornice
with dentil and arcaded frieze above a pair of panelled
cupboard doors, opening to a fitted interior with
hanging rail, on a base fitted with a deep cockbeaded
drawer, raised on splayed bracket feet, 126cm
wide x 208cm high x 64cm deep. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
92. A George III mahogany tray top commode,
the rectangular top with pierced three quarter gallery
above a tambour slide and pull out commode section
with two false drawer fronts, raised on square section
supports, 46cm wide x 76cm high x 41cm deep.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 94
94. A George III mahogany linen press, the
moulded cornice and dentil frieze above a pair of
panelled cupboard doors, on a base fitted with two
short over two long graduated cockbeaded drawers,
raised on shaped bracket feet, 133cm wide x 207cm
high x 63cm deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%

Lindsay Burns & Company
95. A late 19th/early 20th century ebonised and
gilt metal mounted elephant head jardiniere,
the circular top raised on three elephant head and
trunk shaped supports, on a triangular plinth, raised
on three bun feet, 35cm diameter x 77cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
96. A Chinese dark wood altar table,
the rectangular panelled top above a frieze
carved with scrolls, fruit and foliage, raised on
rectangular shaped supports with scroll carved
detail, 207.5cm wide x 102cm high x 44cm deep.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
97. A Chinese dark wood jardiniere stand, Qing
Dynasty, the circular top with mottled red and white
marble insert, above a pierced and foliate carved
frieze, raised on four shaped supports united by
concave stretchers, 42cm diameter x 46.5cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
98. A late 19th century kingwood, parquetry
and gilt metal mounted bureau de dame, the
hinged fall front opening to a fitted interior with
three small drawers and blue velvet lined writing
surface, raised on four cabriole supports with
mask and foliate cast mounts trailing to scroll cast
sabots, 65cm wide x 87cm high x 41cm deep.
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)

101. A Chinese dark wood and burr wood barrel
shaped stool, late 19th/early 20th century, the
panelled circular top above interlaced sides, raised on
six small scroll feet, 25cm diameter x 44.5cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
102. A Chinese dark wood armchair, late 19th/
early 20th century, the shaped top rail above a splat
carved and pierced with urn issuing fruit and foliage
below a bat, the rectangular panelled seat flanked by
arms with scroll carved detail, raised on square section
supports with scroll carved detail united by stretchers,
98cm high x 62cm wide. £500-800 (+24%BP*)
103. A George III style mahogany wake table, the
oval top with twin drop leaves, raised on four square
section channelled supports, 198cm long x 74.5cm
high. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
104. A 20th century wicker hooded chair, 139cm
high x 77cm wide x 64cm deep. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
105. An early 20th century mahogany blue leather
upholstered armchair, raised on tapered square
supports with brass cups and castors, one back leg
stamped with G R crowned cipher and date 1934,
90cm high x 90cm wide. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

99. A 19th century mahogany and brass bound
octagonal shaped wine cooler, the hinged cover
opening to a fitted interior with detachable Japanned
metal liner, on an integral
stand with arcaded frieze and
four channelled rectangular
supports, with scroll carved
brackets and brass castors,
46cm diameter x 64cm high.
£700-900 (+24%BP*)

100. A Chinese dark wood
centre table, Qing Dynasty,
the circular top with a mottled
red and white marble insert,
raised on a column carved
with pine tree, figure and shi
shi dog, on a circular platform
base carved in relief with
flower heads and scrolls,
raised on four paw feet,
95cm diameter x 77cm high.
£2500-3500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 100
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Lot 106
106. A Victorian long hall/window stool, set with
two upright cylindrical bolster cushions and long
loose cushion, raised on six turned ebonised supports
with brass castors and chrome studded detail, 227cm
long x 63cm high x 62cm deep. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 108
108. A 19th century painted pine Regency
bookcase, the moulded cornice above a pair of Gothic
astragal glazed cupboard doors opening to a fitted
interior of adjustable shelves, on a base fitted with
two frieze drawers above two Gothic fielded panelled
cupboard doors opening to a fitted interior of single
shelf, raised on a plinth base, 133cm wide x 219cm
high x 51.5cm deep. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
109. A late 19th/early 20th century walnut crescent
shaped sofa by Howard & Sons, London, the
curved back and seat relined in H & S fabric, raised
on three short bun feet with brass and ceramic castors,
two castors stamped Howard & Sons, London, back
middle leg with stamp numbers 2426 over 4804,
226cm wide x 58cm high. £3000-5000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 107
107. A vintage lighthouse bulb, Mumbles
Lighthouse, Swansea, mounted in a hexagonal
display case with lift off top, raised on six cylindrical
supports united by a circular under tier with six
rectangular feet and castors, 144cm high x 46cm
diameter. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
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110. A late 19th century French kingwood and
gilt metal mounted Louis XV style side table, the
shaped rectangular top above a shallow frieze drawer
and further frieze drawer with fitted interior, raised
on four cabriole supports with foliate and scroll
cast mounts, 69cm wide x 75cm high x 41cm deep.
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)
111. A 19th century ebonised and gilt metal
mounted boulle centre table, the shaped oval top
above a frieze drawer centred with mask and scroll
carved mount, raised on four cabriole supports with
gilt metal mounts, 141cm wide x 75.5cm high x 86cm
deep. £500-800 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%

Lindsay Burns & Company

Lot 109
112. A Chinese dark wood bench, late Qing
Dynasty, the upright back with four rectangular
panels above a rectangular panelled seat flanked
by slightly shaped arms, raised on four rectangular
supports, 184cm wide x 79cm high x 55cm deep.
£700-900 (+24%BP*)
113. A George II style walnut stool, the rectangular
upholstered drop in seat above a shaped apron,
raised on four shell carved cabriole supports with
paw feet, 60cm wide x 47cm high x 45cm deep.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
114. A 19th century Continental mahogany and
rosewood banded escritoire, the rectangular top
above a single frieze drawer and hinged fall front,
opening to a fitted interior of open shelf, three
pigeon holes, four drawers and small cupboard door,
above a pair of cupboard doors below flanked by
tapered supports with caryatid capitols, raised on
tapered square supports with gilded bun feet, 93.5cm
wide x 152cm high x 47cm deep. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
115. An Empire style gilded and painted wood
armchair, the scroll over satin upholstered back, arms
and seat raised on tapered cylindrical supports with
fluted detail, 91cm high. £600-800 (+24%BP*)
116. A Japanese silk work four fold screen,
Meiji Period, decorated with pine tree supporting
a pair of red capped Manchurian cranes and nest
containing three chicks, 171.5cm high x 256cm wide.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 117
117. A 19th century George III style mahogany
wing armchair, upholstered all over in green floral
fabric, raised on tapered square supports with brass
cups and castors, united by an X-shaped stretcher,
116cm high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
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119. A Regency rosewood, satinwood banded
and gilt metal mounted secretaire chiffonier, the
rectangular top above a fall front drawer, opening to
a fitted interior with two shallow drawers and green
and gilt leather lined writing surface, above a pair
of glazed cupboard doors opening to a fitted interior
of two adjustable shelves flanked by scroll carved
columns with acanthus cast mounts, raised on four
bun feet, 92cm wide x 89cm high x 42cm deep.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)
120. A Chinese dark wood and white metal
mounted side table, late Qing Dynasty, the
rectangular top carved in shallow relief with an eagle
and pine tree, raised on four square section supports
united by an under tier, with scroll carved spandrels
and shaped square feet, 65cm wide x 74.5cm
high x 33cm deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
121. A mid 20th century rosewood rectangular
stool, with button down brown leather upholstered
cushion, resting on a leather strap work base raised
on four tapered rectangular section supports, 71cm
wide x 38cm high x 41cm deep. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 118
118. A 19th century Continental kingwood
and marquetry inlaid secretaire a abattant, the
rectangular top above a single frieze drawer and
rectangular fall front inlaid with an oval panel
depicting twin handled urn issuing flowers and
foliage, opening to a fitted interior of four drawers
and two open shelves, over three drawers, raised on
tapered square section supports, 67cm wide x 152cm
high x 33cm deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 122

Lot 119
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122. A 19th century French ebonised, gilt metal
mounted and pietra dura side cabinet, the black
marble top above a frieze decorated with applied
foliate mount, over a single panelled cupboard door
inlaid with oval pietra dura panel depicting an urn
issuing flowers and foliage supporting a small bird,
within a gilt metal ribbon tied and laurel garland
border, opening to a fitted interior of a single shelf
enclosed by gilt metal caryatid mounts, raised
on a shaped plinth base, 84.5cm wide x 111cm
high x 45cm deep. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 126

123. A 19th century mahogany drop leaf dining
table, the rectangular top with twin drop leaves, raised
on four chamfered supports resting on castors, 96.5cm
wide x 73cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
124. A 19th century mahogany and ebony lined
snap top supper table, the rounded rectangular top
on a tapered cylindrical column, with four downswept
reeded supports terminating in brass toes and
castors, 122cm wide x 72.5cm high x 106.5cm deep.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
125. A pair of 19th century green painted
Neo Classical style side cabinets, the satinwood
veneered tops above a fluted frieze and central
fielded panel painted with urns issuing flowers,
flanked by pairs of cupboard doors painted with
roundels of classical maidens, raised on plinth
bases, 195.5cm wide x 90.5cm high x 36cm deep.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
126. A Chinese dark wood, marble and mother of
pearl inlaid hall settle and pair of corresponding
armchairs, Qing Dynasty, the backs carved and
pierced with pairs of dragons contesting a flaming
pearl, with mottled white marble inserts, the arms
carved as dragons, the seats with marble panel inserts,
raised on short claw and ball supports, the hall settle
191cm wide x 105.5cm high. £3000-5000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 127
127. A William IV mahogany sofa, the upholstered
back and arms above a rectangular seat with loose
cushions, with foliate boss and scroll carved details,
raised on gadrooned and tapered cylindrical supports,
226cm wide x 90cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
128. A George III style mahogany snap top
occasional table, the hinged top with a pie crust edge,
raised on a baluster column with fluted and foliate
carved detail, on three downswept supports with
foliate carved detail and claw and ball feet, 69.5cm
diameter x 71cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 130
130. A pair of early 19th century mahogany sofas,
the shaped upholstered backs and seats with scroll
and foliate carved arms, raised on gadrooned tapered
cylindrical supports with brass cups and castors,
145cm wide x 76cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 129
129. A 17th century oak monks bench, the hinged
planked octagonal top with a moulded edge, above a
planked seat and slightly shaped arms, raised on four
cylindrical supports, overall height 138cm x 96cm
wide x 64cm deep. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
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131. A Chinese dark wood and mother of pearl
inlaid centre table, Qing Dynasty, the circular top
centred with a mottled red and white marble insert
within a mother of pearl inlaid border of flowers and
foliage, surrounded by six small crescent shaped
red and white marble inserts, the frieze pierced and
carved with fruit and foliage, raised on six concave
shaped supports resting on a circular framework
with six short feet, 117cm diameter x 81.5cm high.
£3000-5000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 131
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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132. A 19th century mahogany and boxwood lined
secretaire bookcase, the moulded cornice and dentil
frieze above a pair of astragal glazed cupboard doors,
opening to a fitted interior of three adjustable sliding
shelves, on a base fitted with a fall front secretaire
drawer opening to a fitted interior of central cupboard
door flanked by pigeon holes and small drawers,
over a pair of panelled cupboard doors opening to
a fitted interior of three sliding shelves, raised on
slightly splayed bracket feet, 124cm wide x 217.5cm
high x 58cm deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

138. A Chinese dark wood square shaped incense
burner stand, late Qing Dynasty, the square panelled
top above an open frieze raised on four square section
supports united by stretchers, 33cm square x 107.5cm
high. £600-800 (+24%BP*)

133. A set of four William IV mahogany dining
chairs, the tablet shaped top rails above a horizontal
foliate carved splat, the upholstered seats raised
on tapered cylindrical supports with reeded detail.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
134. A pair of heavy Chinese dark wood writing
tables, Qing Dynasty, the panelled rectangular tops
above single frieze drawers carved in relief with
flower heads and scrolls, raised on four square section
supports with scroll carved feet, 91cm wide x 81.5cm
high x 52cm deep. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)
135. A Chinese lacquered stool, late 19th/early
20th century, the square top on four concave supports
united by an undertier with four bracket feet, 30cm
square x 46.5cm high. £40-80 (+24%BP*)
136. A Chinese dark wood and burr wood
incense burner stand, Qing Dynasty, the circular
top with a burr wood veneered panel above a
concave frieze raised on three mask, foliate and
scroll carved supports with claw and ball feet,
37cm diameter x 93.5cm high. £600-800 (+24%BP*)
137. A Chinese four fold screen, early 20th
century, decorated with a mountain landscape,
184cm wide x 91.5cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 139
139. A pair of Chinese dark wood lantern stands,
late 19th/early 20th century, the square tops
supported by mythical beast brackets, raised on
reeded cylindrical supports and x-frame bases with
metal scroll feet, 22.5cm square x 121.5cm high.
£500-700 (+24%BP*)

Lot 134

25

Lindsay Burns & Company
140. A Chinese dark wood and
mother of pearl inlaid centre table,
Qing Dynasty, the circular top centred
with a mottled black and white marble
insert within a border of mother
of pearl inlaid flowers and foliage,
surrounded by six smaller crescent
shaped marble inserts, the frieze carved
and pierced with flowers and birds,
raised on six concave supports resting
on a circular framework with six short
supports, 96cm diameter x 86cm high.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
141. An Arts & Crafts two piece
bedroom suite, comprising; mirror
back dressing chest and mirror door
triple wardrobe with embossed copper
panels of stylised foliage, the wardrobe
201cm wide x 217cm high x 62cm deep.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 140

142. An oak mule chest, the frieze
carved with initials ‘ID’ and date 1775,
with hinged cover and two shallow
drawers, 127cm wide x 88cm high x
55cm deep. £250-400 (+24%BP*)

143. A 19th century oak hall cupboard of slender
proportions, with a pair of panelled cupboard doors
to the upper section, the base fitted with three small
drawers and two long drawers, 130cm wide x 188cm
high x 39cm deep. £250-400 (+24%BP*)
144. A George III mahogany tray top commode,
with a pair of cupboard doors above a pull out
section, 56cm wide x 80.5cm high x 48cm deep.
£200-400 (+24%BP*)
145. A 19th century French oak armoire, with
foliate carved frieze and two cupboard doors, 161cm
wide x 220cm high x 70cm deep. £600-800 (+24%BP*)
145A. A Victorian oak hall stand, with open frame
back and twelve coat pegs, with brass fronted stick/
umbrella stand and detachable drip tray, 125cm wide x
216cm high x 35cm deep. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
145B. A George III mahogany chest, the rectangular
top with a moulded edge above two short and three
long graduated cockbeaded drawers, raised on
bracket feet, 111cm wide x 90cm high x 57cm deep.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 147
147. A French Louis XVI style marquetry and
gilt metal mounted commode, the altered hinged
top opening to a later fitted interior, above two false
drawers, raised on four cabriole supports with foliate
cast mounts, 127cm wide x 88.5cm high x 57cm deep.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)

146. A mahogany and satinwood banded oval
extending dining table, enclosing one additional
leaf, raised on four tapered square supports with brass
cups and casters, 232.5cm wide extended x 114cm
wide x 78cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
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rugs
150. A Persian rug, the mocha coloured ground
decorated with two rows of seven octagonal shaped
guls within multiple borders, 228cm x 115cm.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
151. A near pair of Persian rugs, the madder
grounds each decorated with three octagonal shaped
guls within multiple borders, 140cm x 76cm (2).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
152. Three assorted Persian prayer mats (3).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
153. A madder ground runner, 20th century,
decorated with stylised flowers and foliage, 275cm
long x 99cm. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
Lot 148
148. A small Kazak rug, the madder ground centred
with a green ground lozenge shaped medallion within
a border of stylised flower heads, 108cm x 85cm.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

154. A Tekke rug, early 20th century, the madder
ground decorated with twelve octagonal shaped
guls within multiple borders, 147cm x 105cm.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 155
155. A Ushak rug, late 19th/early 20th century,
the green ground centred with three orange and red
lozenge shaped panels, within multiple borders,
275cm x 128cm. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
Lot 149
149. A large 20th century Persian rug, the madder
ground centred with a blue ground medallion
enclosing flower shaped panels, surrounded by flowers
and foliage within a blue ground border of floral
palmettes, 520cm x 335cm. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 156
156. A Kazak runner, late 19th/early 20th century,
the rectangular madder ground decorated with
repeating stylised flower motifs, within multiple
borders, 317cm x 110cm. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
157. A Kazak rug and a Persian rug, late
19th/early 20th century, the Kazak rug with
a madder ground and four stylised oval shaped
medallions within a border of stylised flower heads,
220cm x 165cm, the Persian rug with a blue ground
decorated with flowers and foliage within a madder
ground border of repeating boteh, 302cm x 163cm (2).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 159
159. Harry Lauder interest, a hand written letter
dated 3rd September, 1932, on Ravenswood,
Banchory, Kincardineshire letterhead, written in
ink “Dear Wee Lass Kathrine, I am pleased to learn
you enjoyed my Program and I trust your Health shall
improve and that you shall enjoy Harry Lauder in the
future as you have done in the Past, Yours Sincerely
Harry Lauder” with a small portrait vignette in the
bottom left corner.
Note; Wee Lass Kathrine whom the letter was written
to was Kathrine Sorley Walker a distinguished
Daily Telegraph ballet critic (1920-2015).
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 158
158. A large Persian carpet, late 19th/early 20th
century, the rectangular ochre coloured ground
decorated with rows of stylised flowers and foliage in
madder, blue and green within a blue ground border of
repeating floral palmettes and multiple guard stripes,
511cmx 340cm. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 160
160. A late 19th/early 20th century mahogany and
brass model steam engine probably by Boulton &
Watt, on rectangular plinth base, 53cm wide x 44cm
high x 20.5cm deep. £700-1000 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%

Lindsay Burns & Company
161. A pair of 19th century ormolu Classical
maidens, modelled dancing, raised on cylindrical
socles and square plinth bases, 33cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
162. A late 19th/early 20th century Masonic
interest Grand Lodge of England, Royal Order of
Buffaloes collar, bearing label ‘F.C.PARRY & Co.’.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
163. An African carved wood tribal stool, the
circular top supported by two figures sitting on
leopards, 44.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 164

164. Franz Bergman, A cold painted bronze model
of a Chinese pheasant, impressed marks, 17.5cm
high x 46cm long. £600-800 (+24%BP*)
165. Franz Bergman, A cold painted bronze model
of a golden pheasant, impressed marks, 22.5cm
high x 47cm long. £700-1000 (+24%BP*)
166. A set of three 19th century steel and brass
fire irons, comprising: shovel, tongs and poker, the
handles cast with fleur-de-lys and tracery, the poker
74.5cm long. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
167. An antique pitch fork, with steel prongs and
turned ash handle, 93cm long. £50-80 (+24%BP*)

Lot 165

168. A 19th century European
ebony and ivory inlaid table
cabinet, the rectangular top inlaid
with a rectangular panel of scrolling
foliage within a border of eight
smaller panels, above a frieze
decorated with masks, mythical
beasts and putti, over a pair of
cupboard doors inlaid with globes and
figures, opening to a fitted interior
with central recess of three small
drawers flanked by four drawers, over
two short drawers, raised on a plinth,
44cm wide x 36.5cm high x 31cm
deep. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 168
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169. A pair of gilt metal Empire style candlesticks,
the urn shaped nozzles supported by three
Egyptianesque busts, raised on a tapered octagonal
column and circular plinth base, 27cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
170. A late 19th/early 20th century gilt metal Neo
Classical style rise and fall light fitting converted to
a table lamp, overall 41cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
171. A pair of 19th century bronze chinoiserie style
candlesticks, modelled with mandarin figures holding
aloft urn shaped candle sconces, on red marble plinth
bases, 17cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 173
173. Attributed to James Tassie, a medallion
of Robert Adam, in black painted ebonised and
glazed oval case, medallion 10cm x 7cm, overall size
16.5cm x 13cm. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 172
172. A Wedgwood blue ground Jasper Ware
medallion depicting William Murray Earl
of Mansfield (1705-1793), in glazed gilt wood
display case, medallion 11cm x 8.5cm, overall size
18cm x 13cm. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 174
174. A late 18th century portrait miniature
of a Gentleman, framed oval, 4cm x 3cm.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 175
175. A 19th century portrait miniature by
Walton, Richard Critchell, died at Bristol, 1843,
signed and dated 1810 lower right, 7.2cm x 5.8cm.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 177
177. Two 19th century needlework samplers, one
by Grace McMillan, 1845, and worked in coloured
threads to depict trees, animals and urns issuing
flowers, 43.5cm x 43cm, together with another
sampler dated 1824, worked in coloured threads with
alphabet, flowers, trees and animals, 42.5cm x 42cm
(2). £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 176

178. The Grammar of Ornament by Owen
Jones Illustrated by Examples from Various
Styles of Ornament, London, Bernard Quaritch,
15 Piccadilly, 1868. Illustrated on inside front cover.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

176. Romington, a portrait miniature of a
lady, framed oval, signed lower right, 7cm x 6cm.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 179
179. A pair of early 20th century brass table
lamps, with two way adjustable arms supporting
frosted glass shades, on circular plinth bases,
67cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
180. A Victorian box/waste paper bin fashioned
from an elephants foot, with ebony hinged circular
cover, bearing square brass plaque inscribed
‘ULWITA ROGUE SHOT BY J.J.R. JULY 31-97’,
30cm diameter x 22cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 183

181. A late 19th/early 20th century bronze figure
of a dancing faun, on square plinth base, 42cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
182. A pair of bronzed metal figures of knights,
one modelled standing holding a crossbow, the other
holding a shield, 49cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
183. An early 20th century Continental bronze
figure of a foundry worker, raised on mottled red
and white marble plinth base, 33cm high x 20cm
wide. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
184. A pair of bronze cherubs, one modelled
standing holding a bird, the other modelled standing
holding a bird’s nest, 20cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
185. A 19th century European ivory fan handle,
carved in the form of a branch with lion and serpent,
16cm long. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
186. Two 19th century Indian ivory carvings,
comprising; tiger and stag group on carved and
pierced wood stand, overall 22cm wide x 9cm high,
and a bull on carved wood stand, 9cm wide x 7cm
high (2). £80-120 (+24%BP*)
Lot 191
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187. A pair of late 19th century Burmese ivory
figure groups, the male figure carved as a hunter,
10cm high, the female figure carved as a harvester,
11cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
188. No lot
189. An Indian watercolour depicting nobleman
and consort, 25cm x 16.5cm. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
190. A portrait miniature of Vice Admiral Horatio
Nelson, painted on ivory, in rectangular ebonised
frame, 6cm x 5cm, overall 12.5cm x 10.5cm.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
191. A set of four 19th century silk work pictures,
worked in coloured threads to depict flowers and
foliage, 81.5cm x 59cm, £150-250 (+24%BP*)
192. An oak and brass barograph, NEGRETTI
& ZAMBRA, LONDON, R/20627, in bevelled
glass case, 42.5cm wide x 21cm high x 24cm deep.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 194
194. A late 19th/early 20th century American
Indian bead work knife sheath and knife, the sheath
decorated with stylised plants, the knife with shaped
and turned handle, sheath 24cm x 6cm, the knife 26cm
long. £80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 193
193. A 19th century bisque head doll, with mohair
wig and inlaid glass eyes, with bisque forearms
and composite body, wearing a blue satin and
lace fringed dress and blue leather boots, 35cm.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 195
195. A late 19th/early 20th century American
Indian bead work woman’s pouch, decorated
on both sides with stylised flowers and foliage,
17cm x 14cm. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 196
196. A set of graduated amber beads, comprising
twenty seven graduated butterscotch coloured
beads, 30.5 grams, together with twenty eight loose
amber butterscotch beads, 15.7 grams, total weight
46.2 grams. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
197. An early 20th century copper bucket, of
tapered cylindrical form with swing handle, 26cm
diameter x 28cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
198. An early 20th century George III style
mahogany and brass bound oval jardiniere,
with lion mask and circular ring terminals, 37cm
wide x 32cm high x 30cm deep. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
199. Two Indian watercolours, one depicting
a Partridge, 15cm x 10.5cm, the other a pair of
Peacocks, 25cm x 14cm (2). £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 201
201. A late 19th century lacquered brass
microscope by John Browning, London, No. 160,
together with a late 19th century mahogany cased
specimen cabinet of twenty two drawers containing
assorted anatomical slides, the microscope in a
fitted mahogany box, the specimen cabinet with a
recessed brass handle and glazed cupboard door
opening to twenty one shallow specimen drawers and
one deeper drawer, raised on a plinth base, specimen
cabinet 43cm high x 29.5cm wide x 32cm deep.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
202. A Carl Zeiss Jena microscope, Nr. 61650,
in fitted mahogany case with assorted accessories.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 200
200. A pair of early 19th century cut glass and gilt
metal mounted table lustres, the foliate and scroll
cast gilt metal mount set with a glass shell shaped
surmount, supporting two urn shaped nozzles with
facet cut glass drops, on rectangular plinth bases,
34.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 203
203. An Atollo table lamp designed by Vico
Magistretti, manufactured by O-Luce, tan coloured
finish, 70cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 206
206. Two rare vintage Palm Toffee cardboard
sweet boxes ‘Battling Bert’ and ‘Blockade Bill’,
with painted details, 31cm high and 32.5cm high (2).
£40-80 (+24%BP*)

Lot 204
204. A Victorian mahogany table top specimen
cabinet, the glazed cupboard door opening to a fitted
interior of six drawers containing butterfly, moth,
dragonfly and beetle specimens, 41.5cm high x 38cm
wide x 25cm deep. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
205. A bronze figure of Il Spinario after the
Antique, on rectangular plinth base inscribed
F. Barbedienne, Fondeur, 23cm high x 18cm wide.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 207
207. A 19th century ivory one-keyed flute, formed
in four sections, 59cm long. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
208. A 19th century boxwood and ivory six key
Patent flute, London, maker’s mark obscured 66.5cm
long. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
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209. A 19th century mahogany plate stand, on
weighted rectangular plinth base, 31cm wide x 42cm
high x 14cm deep. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
210. Frith of the Royal Victoria Gallery
(fl.1837-1854)
Full length silhouette picture of Sir Thomas Dick
Lauder Bart
with gilded details, signed ‘Frith’ lower left, inscribed
on label verso
in glazed birds eye maple frame
28.5cm x 19cm. Illustrated on back cover.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
211. Two early 20th century road signs,
‘TO AUCHTERARDER RAILWAY STATION’
87cm x 17.5cm and ‘TO DUNNING 4 1/4 MILES’
58.5cm x 17.5cm. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
212. A pair of Neo Classical style fire baskets,
with brass urn finials, raised on scroll supports and
rectangular feet, 57cm wide x 63.5cm high x 30cm
deep. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
Lot 209

213. A near pair of 19th century mahogany
butler’s trays, each with raised three quarter gallery
and pierced kidney shaped cut out handles, 71cm
long x 69cm wide. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 214
214. Three pairs of Vintage black leather
riding boots with original wood stretchers.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
215. A late 19th century African Tribal dagger,
the double edged blade with grooved lines and
woven handle, within a leather sheath, 75cm long.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 210
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216. A walnut and marquetry inlaid Polyphon, on
four bun feet, 40.5cm wide x 22cm high x 36cm deep.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 217
217. Two early 20th century scrap books of horse
racing interest and fox hunting interest, containing
photographs, cuttings, telegrams, note cards and
letters, The Manor House, Wansford, Eglingham Hall,
Alnwick, Guards Club, 8 Rutland Gate SW, Hopwood
Hall, Lancaster, Eaton Grange, Grantham, Winsley
Hall, Shrewsbury, The Goldings, Essex, Essex Hunt
Ball 1913, Ospisdale, Dornoch, Kineton House,
Warwickshire, etc. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
218. A Victorian blonde oak square shaped table
top Gentleman’s table top jewellery box, the
hinged fall front opening to a fitted interior of four
velvet lined drawers with recessed brass military type
handles, the sides with corresponding handles, 30.5cm
square x 30.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
219. A Victorian walnut and gilt metal mounted
table top humidor, the two panel doors opening
to a fitted interior with three drawers, each with
recessed brass circular handles, 30cm wide x 32.5cm
high x 25cm deep. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
220. A George III mahogany table top apothecary
cabinet, the hinged rectangular cover opening to a
fitted interior with four brass topped bottles bearing
original paper labels for ‘Calomel’, ‘Rhubarb’,
‘Laudanum’, ‘Nux Vomica’, two further bottles and a
white glazed square shaped preparation tile, the front
panel hinged and opening to reveal five small bottles
and stoppers above four small drawers, one drawer
bearing original circular paper label for ‘Compound
RHUBARB PILLS, Duncan & Ogilvie Druggists,
Edinburgh, Perth’, raised on triangular shaped
feet, the sides with brass drop carry handles, 22cm
wide x 27cm high x 19cm deep. £200-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 220
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Lot 223
223. A 19th century oak newel post in the form
of a dog holding an Armorial shield, 59cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

clocks
Lot 221

Lot 222

221. A 19th century mahogany stick barometer,
Adie & Son, Edinburgh, with two silvered dials
and adjustable vernier, with bow fronted trunk and
rectangular cistern, 105cm high x 14.5cm wide.
£700-900 (+24%BP*)
222. A Victorian Admiral Fitzroy’s barometer,
with two adjustable verniers, the arch with applied
gilt metal crest “Dieu Et Mon Droit”, 111cm
high x 21.5cm wide. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 224
224. A 19th century mahogany cased wall clock,
Harrods, Ltd, London, S.W., the 10” dial with
Roman numerals and single fusee movement, overall
32cm diameter. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
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229. A late 19th century French marble and
ormolu mounted clock garniture, the clock with
a circular enamel dial bearing Arabic numerals with
floral garland detail, the twin train movement striking
on a bell, within an architectural case with basket of
flowers surmount, raised on four tapered cylindrical
supports, together with a pair of candlesticks en suite,
the nozzles formed as twin handled urns with foliate
cast detail, raised on square section columns and
square plinth bases, the clock 34cm high x 15.5cm
wide. £500-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 225
225. A late 19th/early 20th century French gilt
brass repeating carriage clock, the white enamel
dial with Roman Numerals, the twin train movement
striking on a coiled gong, within a bevelled glass
case with four Corinthian columns, on a stepped
rectangular base, height with handle raised 19.5cm
high 10.5cm wide x 9cm deep. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
226. A Jacob Petit style Rococo inspired mantel
clock on stand, Thomas A Paris, the circular enamel
dial with Roman numerals and twin train movement
striking on a bell, within a scroll cast porcelain case
decorated with flowers and birds, raised on a scroll
moulded plinth, overall 39cm high x 23cm wide.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
227. A late 19th century French Rococo style
ormolu mantel clock, the circular dial with Arabic
and Roman numerals, the twin train movement
striking on a bell, within a foliate cast case with
cherub and lyre surmount, the case decorated with
musical instruments, raised on an integral plinth
base cast with shell and scroll details, 46.5cm high.
£700-900 (+24%BP*)
228. A late 19th/early 20th century burr walnut
and ormolu mounted clock garniture, the clock with
a circular enamelled dial bearing Arabic numerals and
floral garland detail, within a square architectural case
supported by scroll columns, with cherub surmount,
together with a pair of candlesticks en suite, the urn
shaped nozzles with detachable drip pans, on fluted
columns with square plinth bases, the clock 26.5cm
high x 15cm wide. £600-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 230
230. A late 19th century French ormolu mantel
clock in the Louis XV style, the circular dial set with
blue and white enamelled Roman numeral panels, on a
scroll cast ground with urn and floral swag surmount,
raised on a shaped plinth base with bow and quiver
of arrows, drapery and ribbon tie tassels, raised on
tapered cylindrical supports with fluted detail, 49cm
high x 35cm wide. £1000-1500 (+24%BP*)
231. A late 19th century French ormolu cartel
clock in the Louis XV style, the circular dial
with blue and white enamelled Roman numeral
panels, within an architectural case with urn shaped
surmount and floral swags, 70cm high x 32cm wide.
£500-800 (+24%BP*)
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232. A 19th century ormolu cased wall clock,
Bright Flavile & Co., CALCUTTA, No.23464, with
silvered dial bearing Roman numerals, with subsidiary
seconds dial, the case with hinged handle surmount,
the back plate engraved with lion mask and scrolls,
14.5cm diameter. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
233. A late 19th century French onyx ormolu
and porcelain mounted mantel clock, the blue
ground porcelain dial decorated with Roman numeral
panels and putti holding floral garland, the twin train
movement striking on a bell, with dancing maiden
and cherub surmount, on a square plinth base raised
on four foliate cast tapered square supports, 43cm
high x 18.5cm wide. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)
234. A Victorian mahogany cased wall clock,
Wilson of Penrith, with fusee movement and Roman
numeral dial, 40cm diameter. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
Lot 232

swords

Lot 235
235. An Indian sabre sword, the handle formed
as a horse’s head, in leather scabbard, 87cm long.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 236
236. An Edwardian
Officers’ sword S.J. PILLIN,
LONDON, the blade engraved
with ER VII monogram and
crest of the Royal Fusiliers,
with scabbard, in leather
sleeve, blade 81.6cm long,
overall length 97cm long.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 237
237. A late 19th century
Officer’s sword, Lonsdale
& Tyler, London, with
wire bound shark skin
grip and leather scabbard,
blade length 81cm long,
overall length 95cm long.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 238
238. An 18th/19th century Scottish
basket hilted sword, the double edged
blade inscribed ‘CLEMEH RACH’
to one side and ‘IN CLINGEN’ to the
other, with bound leather grip, conical
pommel with ball shaped finial, blade
length 81.5cm, overall length 98cm long.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

prints
239. After Sir John Everett Millais
Half length portrait of a lady
black and white print
65cm x 49cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
240. AR John Houston OBE RSA RSW RGI SSA
(1930-2008)
Pont des Art
print, inscribed in pencil to the mount
23.5cm x 35cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 240
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Lot 241

Lot 242

241. After Francis Wheatley
Cries of London, plates 1,2,5,6,8,10,12,13
eight coloured prints within verre eglomise surrounds
47cm x 37cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
242. After Jospeh Boze
Louis Seize, Roi De France Et De Navarre
coloured engraving by J. Curtis
38cm x 28cm
£30-60 (+24%BP*)

watercolours
243. Thomas Tayler Ireland (fl.1880-1927)
A stream in lovely Devon, and Gay Autumn, a pair
watercolours, both signed lower left and dated 1908
and 1919 respectively
50cm x 32.5cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)
244. James Kay RSA RSW (1858-1942)
Gros Horloge, Rouen
watercolour, signed lower right
58.5cm x 48.5cm
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
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244A. AR Ralston Gudgeon RSW (1910-1984)
A pair of Rooks
watercolour, signed lower right
50cm x 62.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
245. Umberto Ongania (Italian, late 19th century)
The Grand Canal Venice
watercolour, signed lower right
26cm x 56cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
246. John Skinner Prout (1806-1876)
Abbeville
watercolour and body colour, signed and dated 1865
lower right
52cm x 36cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 244A

247. S. G. William Roscoe (1852-1922)
Vraicing, low tide
watercolour, signed and dated 1879 lower right
31cm x 49.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
248. AR James McBey LLD (1883-1959)
Kilmacolm
watercolour, signed, inscribed and dated 20 October
1931 lower left
23cm x 46cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 245

249. Sir David Young Cameron RA RSA RWS
RSW RE (1865-1945)
Coastal landscape
watercolour and pencil
signed with initials lower left
16cm x 29.5cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
250. Alexander Kellock Brown RSA RSW RI
(1849-1922)
Coastal landscape with cairn
watercolour, signed with initials lower left
23cm x 31.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
251. Edward Arthur Walton RSA PRSW HRWS
(1860-1922)
Summer pasture with cattle grazing
watercolour, signed lower right and dated ‘82
14cm x 21.5cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 246
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252. Michele David
Jellyfish
collage, mixed media, signed lower right
32.5cm x 42.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
253. AR Albert Runciman Cummings (b.1936)
Apollo
silver point and gold patigala, signed on label verso
37.5cm x 15.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
254. Early 20th century British School
Street scene with children playing
watercolour
25cm x 42cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 255
255. Andrew Black RSW (1850-1916)
McLaine’s Cross, Iona
watercolour, signed lower left and inscribed lower
right
59cm x 39cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)

44

Lot 256
256. AR Ralston Gudgeon RSW (1910-1984)
Mallard Drake and Shoveller Drake, a pair
watercolours, both signed lower right
24cm x 18.5cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
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257. AR Oscar Raymond Goodall
(b.1924)
River landscape
mixed media, signed lower right
19.5cm x 24.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
258. John P. Main RBA (fl.1893-1928)
Still life with pink and red roses in a
glass vase
watercolour, signed lower left
34cm x 43cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
259. John P. Main RBA (fl.1893-1928)
Snow covered village scene with church
and children sledging
watercolour, signed lower left
25.5cm x 34.5cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
260. John P. Main RBA (fl.1893-1928)
Coastal landscape with fishing boats
watercolour, signed lower right
24.5cm x 35cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 258

261. John P. Main RBA (fl.1893-1928)
Still life with pink roses
watercolour, signed lower left
35cm x 52cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
262. John P. Main RBA (fl.1893-1928)
Ayr Harbour 1897
watercolour, signed lower left
34.5cm x 51.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
263. John P. Main RBA (fl.1893-1928)
The Clyde in the “nineties”
watercolour, signed lower left
33.5cm x 51cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 262

Lot 263
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Lot 264
264. John P. Main RBA (fl.1893-1928)
Coastal landscape with thatched cottage and figures
watercolour, signed lower left
24.5cm x 35.5cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
265. John P. Main RBA (fl.1893-1928)
Clematis
watercolour, oval, signed lower left and inscribed on
label verso
43cm x 55cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 267
267. John P. Main RBA (fl.1893-1928)
Benbecula
watercolour, signed lower right
43cm x 54cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
268. John P. Main RBA (fl.1893-1928)
Seashore with breaking waves
watercolour, signed lower right
34.5cm x 59.5cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
269. AR Hazel Anna Nagl RSW RGI (b.1953)
Weeping Tulips
mixed media, signed lower left and inscribed on label
verso
48cm x 70.5cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 266
266. John P. Main RBA (fl.1893-1928)
Ardentinny
watercolour, signed lower left
36cm x 52cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 270
270. AR Ralston Gudgeon RSW (1910-1984)
Cock Pheasant
watercolour, signed lower right
49.5cm x 59.5cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)
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272. AR Birgitte Brondum-Nielson RI SSWA
(b.1917)
Gate Amalfi
watercolour, signed and dated ‘80 lower right
33cm x 20cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
273. AR Birgitte Brondum-Nielson RI SSWA
(b.1917)
Garden by Night
watercolour, signed lower left
32cm x 33cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 271
271. AR Ralston Gudgeon RSW (1910-1984)
Mallard Drake
watercolour, signed lower right
49.5cm x 59.5cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)

274. 20th century Scottish School
Piazza di Spagna, Rome
pencil, inscribed lower left and on label verso
25cm x 31.5cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 275
275. AR Birgitte Brondum-Nielson RI SSWA
(b.1917)
Chicken coop
watercolour, signed and dated ‘75 lower right,
inscribed on mount lower left
19cm x 26.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 272
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Lot 279

Lot 277

Lot 276
276. AR Alexander Stewart Campbell RSA RSW
(b.1932)
Two Moroccan figures
watercolour, signed lower left
31cm x 36cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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277. AR James Stinton (1870-1961)
Cock and Hen Pheasant in a woodland landscape, and
another, a pair
watercolours, signed lower left and lower right
respectively
24.5cm x 37cm
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 278
278. William Minshall Birchall (1884-1941)
Following the Flagship
watercolour, signed lower left and dated 1914
26cm x 44cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
279. Robert Gemmell Hutchison RSA RBA ROI
RSW (1855-1936)
Waiting on the boats
watercolour, signed lower right
12cm x 19cm
Exhibited; Paisley Art Institute Exhibition, No.4
£3000-4000 (+24%BP*)

oil paintings
280. After Francis Wheatley (19th century)
The Wedding Ceremony
oil on panel
60cm x 47cm
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 281A
281A. John Patrick Downie RSW (1871-1945)
“Four score” (sketch)
oil on canvas board, signed and dated 1901
19.5cm x 14.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
282. 18th century British School
Portrait of Miss Mary Jeffrey (Mrs Napier) who died
18th May 1804
oil on canvas
74.5cm x 61.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
283. Archibald McCallum
Highland Cattle in misty highland landscape, and
another, a pair
oils on canvas, signed lower left
39.5cm x 59.5cm
£250-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 281
281. 18th/19th century Continental School
Still life with grapes and birds
oil on canvas
18cm x 23cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
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286. J. J. Inglis
Autumnal woodland
oil on canvas, signed lower right
39cm x 49cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
287. John J. Inglis
Seashore
oil on canvas, signed lower right
49.5cm x 60cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
288. Robert Noble RSA PSSA (1857-1917)
River landscape near the Mill, East Linton
oil on board, signed lower right
27.5cm x 19cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
289. AR Mary Gallaghar (b.1953)
Still life with daisies in a blue and white jug
oil on board, signed lower right
25cm x 15cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 284
284. Henry John Dobson RSW (1858-1928)
The cat’s cream
oil on canvas, signed lower right
39cm x 29cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 285
285. J. J. Inglis RHA
Sunset river scene
oil on canvas, signed lower left
45.5cm x 60.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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290. AR John Guthrie Spence Smith RSA
(1880-1951)
Crucifix and figures on mountain path
oil on board, signed lower right
23.5cm x 16cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
291. J. Lochhead (Scottish, 19th century)
Sheep grazing
oil on canvas, signed lower right
21.5cm high x 16.5cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 292
292. AR James Torrington Bell (1898-1970)
Tobermory Morning
oil on board, signed lower right
23cm x 33.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 293
293. AR James Cumming RSA RSW (1922-1991)
Screened Cypher (Green)
oil on canvas, signed lower right and inscribed on
label verso
17.5cm x 20cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 295

Lot 294
294. Hugh McIntyre
Low tide on the Annan
oil on ply, signed and dated ‘95 lower left
34cm x 44.5cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
295. Kate Wylie (1877-1941)
Still life of mixed flowers in a white vase
oil on canvas, signed lower left
25cm x 14.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 296
296. Kate Wylie (1877-1941)
Camellia’s
oil on canvas, incised signature lower right
34cm x 44.5cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)
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298. Archibald Kay RSA RSW (1860-1935)
River in spate
oil on canvas, signed lower right
75cm x 62.5cm
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 299
299. AR Tom Hovell Shanks RSW RGI (b.1921)
Arran from Ayrshire Coast
oil on board, signed lower right and inscribed on label
verso
49cm x 75cm
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
Lot 297
297. Colin John Mackintosh (1866-1910)
After Rain, A Burn on the Findhorn
oil on canvas, signed and dated ‘96, inscribed verso
67.5cm x 49.5cm
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

300. P. Chandler (20th century)
Boy playing flute and attendant boy
oil on canvas, signed lower right
57cm x 87cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)
301. 20th century British school
Portrait of an 18th century Highlander
oil on canvas
96cm x 71cm
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
302. 20th century Russian school
Interior scene with figures
oil on board
27cm x 40.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
303. Margaret Ballantyne
Autumn Sunshine, Killin
oil on canvas, signed lower right and inscribed on
label verso
49cm x 59cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
304. Anne Anderson
Green Bottle, Green Frog
acrylic on board, signed lower left
53cm x 74cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 298
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Lot 305
305. James Harrigan (fl.1960)
Summer landscape with white gable end and ducks
oil on board, signed lower right
49cm x 59cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 307

Lot 306
306. AR John Murray Thomson RSA RSW PSSA
(1885-1974)
Sunset snow covered woodland with deer
oil on canvas, signed lower left
44.5cm x 60cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
307. AR Agnes Morison Cadell (1873-1958)
Portrait of a Terrier
oil on canvas, signed lower right
73cm x 55.5cm
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
308. Thomas Bromley Blacklock (1863-1903)
Half length portrait of a lady
oil on canvas board, signed lower left and dated ‘97
41.5cm x 28cm
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
Lot 308
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309. AR Georg Wolf (German 1882-1961)
Woodland landscape with Chateau
oil on canvas, signed lower left
54cm x 69cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
310. William Langley (1852-1922)
Cattle watering
oil on canvas, signed lower left
29cm x 49.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
311. AR William James Laidlaw Baillie PRSA
PPRSW RGI HRA (1923-2011)
Stone Figure, Mull
acrylic, inscribed on label verso
22.5cm x 17.5cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

312. AR William James Laidlaw Baillie PRSA
PPRSW RGI HRA (1923-2011)
Ardalanish Poem
acrylic, signed lower left and inscribed on label verso
43cm x 45cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
313. Taylor Brown (fl.1900-1912)
Summer river landscape with cottage and figure
oil on canvas, signed lower right and inscribed verso
50cm x 62cm
£250-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 312
Lot 314
314. Josef Weingartner
Half length portrait of a girl holding a letter
oil on canvas, indistinctly signed lower left
39.5cm x 29.5cm
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
315. Edmund Thornton Crawford RSA
(1806-1885)
River in spate with fisherman
oil on canvas, signed lower left and dated 1852
46.5cm x 62cm
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 313
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Lot 317
Lot 316
316. 17th/18th century Italian School
Mother, Child and Saint
oil on canvas, in ornate carved and gilt wood frame
40cm x 31.5cm
£500-800 (+24%BP*)

317. 19th century British School
Half length portrait of Lord Beauclerk,
father of Mr. George Paynter
oil on canvas
75cm x 62cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 318
318. 18th century British School
Charles Steuart Parker, and Margaret Parker, both painted in 1799
a pair of half length portraits
oils on canvas, inscribed verso
90cm x 69.5cm
£500-800 (+24%BP*)
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320. Bell Smith (19th century)
Portrait of a boy in Highland Dress with attendant dog
oil on canvas, signed lower right and dated 1863
126cm x 100cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 319
319. E. C. Way (19th century)
Half length portrait of Sophia Schmidt Von Secherau
oil on canvas, signed and dated 1893 lower right
82.5cm x 67cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
Lot 321
321. B. Florence (19th century)
Half length portrait of Ann Wallace Colquitt wife of
William Collins Wood
oil on canvas, signed and dated 1881 lower right
115cm x 86cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)
322. H. H. Birdsall (19th century)
Coastal path with fisherwoman
oil on canvas, signed lower left
34cm x 44cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
323. Early 20th century British School
Summer landscape with church and houses
oil on canvas
24cm x 39cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 320
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Lot 324

Lot 326
324. AR John Spencer Churchill (1909-1992)
Dunkirk, Dedicated to all who took part in the Great Evacuation from
Dunkirk 1940
oil on canvas, signed middle left
100cm x 164cm
Note; ‘The painting shows a general view looking towards Dunkirk
from Bray Dunes, of B.E.F. evacuation from the beaches in the evening
of Wednesday 29th May, 1940.’
The two original pen and ink wash sketches done at the time for this
particular work were published in the Illustrated London News of
8th June 1940.
Painted by John Spencer Churchill, Captain, Royal Engineers, O.C.
(temporary) 102 Provost Company, H.Q. 1st Corps, B.E.F. France, 1940.
John Spencer Churchill was the nephew of Sir Winston Churchill.
Illustrated on inside back cover.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)

325. 19th century British School
Half length portrait of a Gentleman
oil on canvas
44cm x 33.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
326. AR John Cunningham RGI
DLITT (1926-1998)
Drymen Landscape
oil on canvas, signed lower right
69.5cm x 105cm
Provenance; Exhibited at Airdrie
Boys Exhibition, Kirkcudbright and
Dunoon
£2500-3500 (+24%BP*)
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327. Ernest Walbourn (1872-1927)
The green gate
oil on canvas, signed lower right
49.5cm x 75cm
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 327

Lot 328
328. John “Spanish” Phillip RA HRSA (1817-1867)
Crochet
oil on canvas, signed and dated 1849 lower left and inscribed on label verso
49cm x 59.5cm. Illustrated on front cover.
£7000-10000 (+24%BP*)
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wednesday 6th december
silver
329. A late 19th century Indian white metal
circular box and cover, decorated with embossed
panels of scrolling foliage, 8.9 troy ozs, 16cm
diameter x 9cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
330. A handsome 19th century gold and carnelian
seal modelled in the form of the Fairlie Crest,
the carnelian insert with intaglio cut Crest of Fairlie
‘PARATUS SUM’, gross weight 37.7 grams, 4.5cm
high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
331. A William IV silver serving spoon, Glasgow,
1830, makers mark of RG&S for Robt. Gray & Son,
Kings Pattern with engraved Armorial crest, 30cm
long, 4.8 troy ozs. £40-80 (+24%BP*)
Lot 333

Lot 332
332. A Chinese silver footed bowl, Wang Hing,
Qing Dynasty, decorated in relief with a dragon,
impressed marks WH 90, 15cm diameter x 8cm high,
10.3 troy ozs. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
333. A Chinese silver three piece tea set, Qing
Dynasty, comprising; teapot, twin handled sugar
bowl and cover, cream jug, of square form embossed
with bamboo, the handles and finials formed as
bamboo branches, impressed marks, gross weight
26.2 troy ozs. £600-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 334
334. A George V silver mounted skean dhu,
Edinburgh, 1915, makers mark of W&S, the mounts
decorated with Celtic knot-work, 19.5cm long.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 338

Lot 335
335. A George V silver presentation salver, London,
1912, makers mark of DE over GE, inscribed with
presentation inscription to ‘Charles Howard Bowser
Esq. J.P.’, with scalloped edge and four scroll feet,
43cm diameter, 62 troy ozs. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

338. An Edward VIII silver salver, Sheffield, 1937,
makers mark of William Hutton & Sons, engraved
with the Crest of Shrewsbury School and forty seven
signatures, raised on three scroll feet, 35cm diameter,
39.5 troy ozs. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
339. A late Victorian silver three piece bachelor’s
tea set, Sheffield, 1895, makers mark of Walker &
Hall, with embossed decoration of flowers and scrolls,
gross weight 14.4 troy ozs. £120-180 (+24%BP*)

336. A Victorian silver vinaigrette, Birmingham,
1851, makers mark of D.P, the hinged rectangular
cover inscribed ‘G. Henderson’, 4.8cm wide.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 340

Lot 337
337. A George V silver gilt footed bowl, Chester,
1925, makers mark of S.B. Ltd, chased with
motto ‘SOLIDEO HONOR ET GLORIA’, 13cm
diameter x 9cm high, 9.6 troy ozs. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
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340. An early 20th century Asprey, London,
blue leather vanity case with original velvet lined
canvas sleeve and silver mounted fittings, the
silver hallmarks for London, 1907, makers mark of
CA.GA, for Charles Asprey & George Asprey, to
include; assorted toilet bottles, spirits flask, ivory
brushes and glove stretchers, ink pot, note pad and
mirror, the exterior with gilded initials, S.D.P., 36cm
wide x 22cm high x 28cm deep. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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345. A Chinese silver koro and cover, Qing
Dynasty, decorated with scrolls, the shell cast
terminals suspending circular ring handles, raised on
three splayed supports, on a carved dark wood stand
with three bracket feet, silver koro and cover 9.5cm
high, overall height on dark wood stand 13cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 346
Lot 341
341. An Edwardian silver presentation twin
handled trophy and cover, Sheffield, 1909,
makers mark of RM over EH for Martin Hall & Co.
Ltd., inscribed ‘SOUTH EASTERN MOUNTED
BRIGADE, POINT TO POINT RACES, APRIL 1st
1911, LADIES CUP, PRESENTED BY LADIES OF
THE BRIGADE’, on a circular oak plinth, overall
height 41.5cm high, silver trophy and cover 34cm
high, 46.1 troy ozs. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

346. A 19th century Indian silver tankard,
embossed with flowers and foliage within borders of
fish, with cobra shaped handle, 9cm high, 4.9 troy ozs.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

342. A George V silver presentation goblet,
Birmingham, 1919, makers mark of CSG &
CO, inscribed ‘ALEXANDRIA OPEN POLO
TOURNAMENT 15th JUNE 1921’, 20cm high,
8.1 troy ozs. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
343. An Edwardian silver presentation twin
handled trophy, London, 1902, makers mark
probably that of CS over H, inscribed ‘LIVERPOOL
POLO TOURNAMENT 1902 PRESENTED BY
MRS BIBBY HESKETH’, 18cm high, 11.6 troy ozs.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
344. A George V silver mounted mahogany pen
tray, Birmingham, 1912, makers mark of Elkington &
Co., 20cm wide x 1.7cm high. £40-80 (+24%BP*)

Lot 347
347. A pair of George III silver table spoons,
London, 1809, makers mark of Samuel Godbehere
& Edward Wigan, Old English Pattern, engraved
with initials, N over CE, together with a George
III Scottish silver table spoon, Edinburgh, 1804,
engraved with initial ‘L’, gross weight 5.1 troy ozs (3).
£40-80 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 348
348. A pair of George III Irish silver table spoons,
Dublin, 1788, makers mark of I.D, Old English
Pointed end pattern with engraved armorial crest,
3.5 troy ozs. £40-80 (+24%BP*)

Lot 351
351. A set of four George III silver candlesticks,
Sheffield, 1777, makers mark of DH, with detachable
drip pans and embossed decoration of ribbon tied
and floral swags, with engraved circular Armorial
panels, on square plinth bases, loaded, 29cm high.
£1000-1500 (+24%BP*)

wine & whisky

Lot 349
349. A pair of late 19th century Russian silver
table spoons, makers mark of FF, Fiddle pattern,
together with another pair of Russian silver table
spoons of Fiddle pattern with shell cast terminals
and another pair of white metal Continental fiddle
pattern table spoons, gross weight 9.3 troy ozs (6).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

352. Two bottles of Vintage spirits, comprising;
J.Wray & Nephew, Special Reserve Old Rum,
‘Bottled and Packed for Exportation in Jamaica under
Special Supervision of H.M. Revenue Officers’, and
L.Garnier, Grande Chartreuse, Depose 1-7-69 (2).
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
353. Two bottles of Vintage Cognac, comprising;
Barnett & Fils, Fine Champagne 1840, and Old Pale
Cognac Brandy, Cockburn & Co. (Leith) Ltd, Leith,
London (2). £100-200 (+24%BP*)

350. A silver mounted conductor’s baton,
London, 1908, makers mark rubbed, the tapered
cylindrical baton with silver finial and tip, 46cm long.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 354

Lot 352

354. Four bottles of Vintage Champagne,
Bollinger, Grande Annee, 1985, Brut, 12% vol.,
75cl. (4). £500-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 355
Lot 353

355. A boxed Limited Release, Drambuie, Black
Ribbon, Scotch Malt Whisky Liqueur, 15 year old,
40% vol., 1 Litre. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 356

Lot 357

356. One bottle of MacPhail’s Highland Malt
Scotch Whisky, 10 years old, 40% vol. 75cl. in
Edinburgh Crystal decanter with engraved stag
detail, in presentation box. £80-150 (+24%BP*)
357. Two vintage bottles of Scotch Whisky Glenfiddich, Single Malt, Scotch Whisky, Charles
Edward Stuart, in stoneware flagon, 750ml.,
40%, and Douglas Laing & Co. Premium Reserve
Blended Scotch Whisky, Glasgow, European City
of Culture, 1990, in blue glazed ceramic flagon,
75cl., 40% vol. (2). £50-100 (+24%BP*)
358. Two vintage bottles of Persse’s Very Old
Liqueur Whisky, Guaranteed 25 Years Old, As
Supplied To His Majesty King Edward VII (2).
£200-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 358
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monart glass

Lot 359

Lot 363

359. A Monart vase, shape B, mottled black and red
with gold coloured inclusions, bearing original paper
label ‘VIII.B.156’, 20.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
360. A Monart vase, shape SA, mottled clear
and blue glass with gold coloured inclusions, The
Royal Wedding colour combination, 19cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
361. A Monart bowl, shaped JC, mottled orange,
yellow, green and clear glass, with gold coloured
inclusions, 21cm diameter. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
362. A Monart vase, shape JJ, mottled clear
and blue glass with gold coloured inclusions, The
Royal Wedding colour combination, 20cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
363. A rare Monart stoneware vase, shape S,
aubergine coloured with an opaque white interior,
18cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
364. A Monart vase, shaped OE, mottled clear and
blue glass with gold coloured inclusions, The Royal
Wedding colour combination, remains of original
paper label, 23cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
365. A rare Monart stoneware vase, shape S, brown
coloured with an opaque white interior, 15.5cm high.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 365
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368. A Monart vase, shape MF, mottled clear and
blue glass with gold coloured inclusions, The Royal
Wedding colour combination, bearing original paper
label ‘MF.V’, 25cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
369. Three Monart liqueur glasses, shape QC,
mottled clear and blue glass with gold coloured
inclusions, The Royal Wedding colour combination,
two bearing original paper labels ‘QC.XI’, 7.5cm
high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
370. A Monart vase, mottled purple and green
glass with air bubble inclusions, 13.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
371. A small Monart vase, shape S, mottled black
and green glass with gold coloured inclusions,
13.5cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 367

Lot 372
372. A Monart basket, shape MH, mottled orange,
yellow and green glass with gold coloured inclusions,
17cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 370
366. A Monart vase, shape FB, mottled clear
and blue glass with gold coloured inclusions, The
Royal Wedding colour combination, 22.5cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
367. A rare Monart vase, shape OD, mottled purple
and blue glass with air bubble inclusions, 17.5cm
high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
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373. A Monart Ware bowl, shape Y, mottled red
glass, bearing original paper label ‘IV.Y.96’, 21cm
diameter. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
374. A small Monart vase, shape S, mottled black
and green glass with gold coloured inclusions, 14cm
high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
375. A Monart bowl, possibly shape XA, mottled
green glass with gold coloured inclusions, with
applied foot, 25cm diameter. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
376. A Monart bowl, shaped UD, mottled
purple, blue and green glass, 23.5cm diameter.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
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380. A Monart vase, shape MF, mottled blue and
pink glass with a band of typical whorls, 20cm high.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 377
377. A rare Monart vase, shape VE, mottled
blue and green glass with pulled up lines and air
bubble inclusions, with applied foot, 13cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 378
378. A Monart vase, shape CB, mottled purple and
pink glass, 33cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
379. A Monart vase, shape OE, mottled orange and
green glass with gold coloured inclusions, 22.5cm
high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 381
381. A Monart jar and cover, shape Z, mottled
brown, orange and yellow glass, remains of original
paper label present, 20cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 382
382. A Monart vase, shape RA, mottled blue and
green glass with a band of typical whorls, 20cm high.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
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british & european
ceramics
383. A Macintyre Moorcroft Florian Ware cream
jug and sugar bowl, decorated with stylised flowers
and foliage on a blue ground, printed and green
painted ‘W.M.’ initials, cream jug 12cm wide (2).
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 387
387. Daisy Makeig-Jones for Wedgwood
- A Fairyland lustre bowl, Nizami pattern,
printed marks and painted number Z5485, 23cm
diameter x 10cm high. £700-1000 (+24%BP*)
388. Two Bough Pottery biscuit barrels and
covers, the larger purple ground biscuit barrel
decorated with fruit and foliage, signed R.A. BOUGH,
13.5cm high x 13.5cm diameter, the smaller blue
ground biscuit barrel and cover decorated with
fruit and foliage, signed E.A. BOUGH, 11.5cm
diameter x 11.5cm high (2). £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 384
384. A pair of early 19th century Derby
porcelain figures of male and female musicians,
red painted crown and batons mark, 36cm high.
£200-400 (+24%BP*)
385. A pair of Victorian Etruscan style blue
ground twin handled pottery urns, painted numbers
2/5858, 34cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
386. A set of eight Royal Crown Derby cobalt blue
ground fruit plates, dated 1911, hand painted with
spray of pink roses within richly gilded borders, red
printed marks, 23cm diameter. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 389
389. A 19th century Ashworth Real Ironstone
China green ground Japan Pattern part dinner set,
comprising; twenty seven dinner plates, nine starter
plates, seven side plates, ten small side plates, twelve
soup plates, eleven smaller soup plates, three sauce
tureens, covers and stands, oval tureen and cover, pair
of ashets, three graduated ashets, a twin handled oval
tureen and a single oval cover, impressed and printed
marks (qty). £200-400 (+24%BP*)
390. A Royal Doulton blue and white porcelain
vase, decorated with Dutch girl sitting on sea wall,
printed marks, 37cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
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391. A Victorian Etruscan Vases pattern ewer
and basin, transfer printed with hand coloured
details, the ewer 23cm high, the basin 25cm diameter.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

395. A Wemyss pottery pig, decorated with roses
and foliage, green painted mark, 27cm high x 43cm
long. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

392. An early 20th century Japan pattern part
dinner set, comprising; eleven dinner plates, nine
side plates, twelve soup plates, twelve dessert plates,
soup tureen, cover and stand, two circular tureens and
covers, sauce boat and stand, four graduated ashets,
printed marks. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 396

Lot 393

396. A Wemyss pottery Combe flower pot,
decorated with roses, impressed mark ‘Wemyssware
R.H. & S.’, 18cm diameter x 16.5cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

393. A near pair of Royal Worcester hand painted
vases, dated 1909 and 1913, one painted with red
and yellow roses, the other with pink and white buds,
green and puce printed marks, shape number H306,
10cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
394. A Royal Worcester ivory ground pot pourri
jar and two covers, dated 1903, decorated with
scattered foliate sprays, green printed marks and shape
number 1286, 19cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 397
397. A pair of Wemyss pottery Lady Eva vases,
decorated with roses and foliage with green line rims,
impressed and yellow painted marks, 21cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 395
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400. A Samson porcelain charger, decorated
with pair of colourful birds, 45.5cm diameter.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
401. A pair of late 19th/early 20th century Dresden
porcelain figure groups, modelled as 18th century
male and female, blue painted marks, 42cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
402. A pair of late 19th century Paris porcelain
figure groups, modelled as male and female
court figures, raised on Rococo style plinths
painted with colourful floral sprays, 50cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 398

403. A pair of Royal Dux porcelain figure groups,
modelled as male fisherman and female harvester,
applied and impressed triangle marks, impressed
numbers 1832 and 1833 respectively, 37cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
404. A late 19th century Continental Bisque
porcelain figure of a young gentleman, modelled
standing holding a basket of flowers in his right hand
and a flower in his left, the details picked out in pink
and gilt, 35cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
405. A late 19th/early 20th century Continental
porcelain urn, decorated in the Neo Classical style
with colourful floral sprays within richly gilded
borders, raised on square plinth base, 28.5cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
406. A Royal Dux porcelain Art Nouveau figure
group of maiden kneeling on rock looking into
a pool, applied and impressed triangle mark,
impressed number 598, 25cm high x 30cm wide.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
407. Two pairs of Continental porcelain
cabinet plates, both decorated with scenes after
Kaufmann, one pair with a blue ground, the other
pair with a green ground, 21.5cm diameter (4).
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 402
398. A late 19th/early 20th century Sevres style
bleu de celeste ground porcelain jardiniere,
decorated with a panel of figures in a garden and
a panel of colourful flowers and foliage within
richly gilded borders, interlaced ‘L’s’ mark, 20.5cm
diameter x 19.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
399. A late 19th/early 20th century ormolu
mounted celadon ground pate-sur-pate urn
and cover, converted to a table lamp, decorated
with large floral sprays, overall 46cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
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408. A French Limoges hand painted cabinet
plate, decorated with a circular panel enclosing a cock
pheasant within a floral garland border, green printed
mark, 22cm diameter. £30-60 (+24%BP*)
409. A late 18th/19th century Delft pottery
charger, decorated in the Chinese style with
a basket issuing flowers and foliage, within a
panelled border and yellow line rim, 35cm diameter.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
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410. A Meissen porcelain dressing table
mirror, the oval mirror plate within a foliate and
cabochon moulded border with putti and floral
garland surmount, with hinged strut support, blue
crossed swords mark, 52cm high x 42.5cm wide.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

416. A pair of Sitzenedorf porcelain candlesticks,
modelled with putti supporting foliate cast columns
with urn shaped nozzles, 19cm high, together with
an Hutschenreuther two light porcelain candlestick,
mounted with putto standing on a gilded ball, 17cm
high (3). £80-120 (+24%BP*)

411. A late 19th/early 20th century Continental
porcelain urn shaped cruet pot and cover, decorated
with rectangular panels enclosing colourful flowers
and foliage, raised on a circular plinth and three paw
feet, 13cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

417. A pair of late 19th/early 20th century
Continental porcelain plaques decorated by
A. Armand, depicting male reclining in armchair with
attendant female, the other depicting two ladies seated
at a table with attendant male, signed, 24cm x 15cm.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

412. A late 19th/early 20th century Continental
porcelain goblet, the richly gilded bowl decorated
with a shaped panel enclosing putti supported by three
figures, 13cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
413. A Samson porcelain Chinese famille verte
jar, decorated with panels of figures divided by
panels of urns issuing flowers and foliage, 24cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
414. A Vienna porcelain cobalt blue ground tea
caddy, decorated with rectangular panels of figures
after Kaufmann, within richly gilded borders, blue
shield mark, 14.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 418
418. Three Vienna porcelain cobalt blue ground
twin handled urns, decorated with oval shaped
panels enclosing putti and classical maidens within
richly gilded borders, the necks with reticulated oval
panels, the scroll and foliate cast handles moulded
with gilded laurel garlands, blue shield shaped marks,
33.5cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 415
415. A late 19th/early 20th century Continental
porcelain plaque after Raphael’s Madonna
Delia Sedia, in ornate gilt wood frame, plaque
14.5cm diameter, overall size 30cm x 37cm.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
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asian art – chinese
porcelain & works of art
419. A Chinese porcelain blue and white jar, Qing
Dynasty, decorated with a pair of dragons contesting a
flaming pearl, the shoulder set with four shi shi mask
terminals, 36cm high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

422. A pair of Chinese porcelain powder blue
ground vases, Qing Dynasty, with gilded decoration
of birds, peony and chrysanthemum, 26cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
423. A pair of Chinese porcelain coral ground
bottle vases, late Qing Dynasty, 20cm high.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 424
424. A Chinese porcelain Wucai jar, Qing
Dynasty, decorated with three oval shaped panels
enclosing fish, on a diaper ground, 22.5cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
425. A Chinese porcelain famille rose bottle vase,
Qing Dynasty, decorated panels of Court figures on
a pale celadon ground decorated with flowers and
butterflies, the neck with entwined relief modelled
chilong, 30.5cm high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
426. A Chinese brown glazed pot, the shoulder set
with four raised loops, 10cm diameter x 11.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
Lot 420
420. A Chinese porcelain blue and white vase and
cover, Qing Dynasty, decorated with two shaped
panels of birds and chrysanthemum on a lotus scroll
ground, the cover with shishi and ball finial, 62.5cm
high. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
421. A Chinese porcelain blue and white
cylindrical vase, Qing Dynasty, decorated with
prunus blossom on a cracked ice ground, 26.5cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
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427. A Chinese dark wood four fold screen set
with sixteen famille verte porcelain panels, late
19th/early 20th century, each panel set with four
fan shaped, oval shaped, circular and square shaped
famille verte panels painted with figures in gardens
within pierced borders of flowers and fruit, 182cm
high x 172cm wide. £4000-6000 (+24%BP*)
428. A gilt metal mounted Chinese porcelain
famille verte jar converted to a table lamp, Qing
Dynasty, decorated with rock work, phoenix and
peony, raised on a yellow marble circular plinth base,
overall 54cm high, porcelain element 26cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 427
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429. A pair of Chinese porcelain blue and white
crackle glazed vases, decorated with peony and
bird within burnished borders, the necks with prunus
branch terminals, incised marks, 45.5cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

434. A Chinese porcelain blue and white jar and
cover, Qing Dynasty, decorated with pair of phoenix,
peony and fruit, the neck applied with a pair of
dragons, the dome cover with shi shi and ball finial,
65cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

430. A gilt metal mounted Chinese porcelain
powder blue ground jar and cover converted to a
three light table lamp, Qing Dynasty, decorated with
shaped oval panels enclosing famille verte enamel
decoration of precious objects, rock work, flowers and
foliage, overall approximately 70cm high, porcelain
element 37cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

435. A Chinese porcelain famille rose Canton
vase, Qing Dynasty, decorated with panels of figures,
flowers and foliage on a gilded ground with scrolling
foliage, the neck with shi shi and ball terminals,
the shoulder set with pairs of chilong, 34.5cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
436. A Chinese porcelain blue and white oval
shaped serving dish, Qing Dynasty, decorated
in the Fitzhugh pattern, 28.5cm wide x 21.5cm.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
437. A Chinese porcelain blue and white oval
shaped serving dish, Qing Dynasty, decorated with
scattered foliate sprays within a diaper border, 30cm
wide x 24cm. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
438. A Chinese porcelain blue and white oval
shaped serving dish, Qing Dynasty, decorated with
pavilions in a river landscape, 35cm wide x 27cm.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
439. A Chinese porcelain blue and white jar, Qing
Dynasty, decorated with four shaped panels enclosing
precious objects on a cracked ice ground decorated
with prunus blossom, four character mark to base,
23cm high, together with a European porcelain famille
rose style vase decorated with basket issuing peony,
37cm high (2). £40-80 (+24%BP*)
440. A Chinese porcelain meat plate strainer,
Qing Dynasty, clobbered decoration of red and
brown enamel with gilded details, 40cm x 27cm.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 431
431. A pair of Chinese porcelain famille rose
Canton vases, Qing Dynasty, decorated with panels
of figures, flowers and foliage on a gilded scroll
ground, the necks with pairs of shi shi terminals,
the shoulders set with pairs of chilong, 45cm high.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)
432. A Chinese porcelain famille rose Canton jar
and cover, decorated with panels of figures, flowers
and foliage on a gilded scroll ground, the shoulder set
with four shi shi mask terminals, the cover with shi shi
and ball finial, overall 45cm high. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
433. A pair of Chinese porcelain famille rose
Canton vases, Qing Dynasty, decorated with panels
of figures on a ground of peony, fruit and birds, the
necks with chilong terminals and painted panels of
figures, 44.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
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441. A Chinese porcelain blue and white circular
dish, late Qing Dynasty, decorated with peony
spray within diaper borders, 41cm diameter.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
442. A pair of Chinese porcelain celadon ground
famille rose plates, Qing Dynasty, decorated
with flowers, foliage, butterflies and birds, 22.5cm
diameter, together with a Chinese porcelain famille
rose Canton plate decorated with panels of figures
divided by panels of flowers, foliage and birds, 19cm
diameter (3). £50-100 (+24%BP*)
443. A Chinese porcelain blue and white oval
shaped dish, Qing Dynasty, decorated with sampans
and pavilions in a river landscape within a reticulated
border, 28cm wide x 24.5cm. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
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444. A Chinese porcelain famille rose charger,
decorated with panels of peony, fruit and foliage,
33.5cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
445. A Chinese porcelain blue and white dish,
decorated with a petal design enclosing flowers and
foliage, double ring and four character mark, 26cm
diameter. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
446. Three assorted Chinese porcelain Imari
plates, Qing Dynasty, to include one decorated with
scroll shaped panel of vase issuing flowers, 22.5cm
diameter, one decorated with peony, 23cm diameter
and one decorated with central roundel of floral spray
within a border of peony and other flowers, 22cm
diameter (3). £200-300 (+24%BP*)

451. A Chinese porcelain blue and white dragon
bowl, decorated on exterior with two dragons and
cloud scrolls, the interior decorated with a dragon
and flaming pearl roundel within a foliate border,
six character mark, 17.5cm diameter x 7.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
452. A Chinese porcelain famille rose square
shaped dish, Qing Dynasty, decorated with panels
of figures and birds perching on branches, on a
diaper ground within a floral and diaper border, 22cm
diameter. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
453. A pair of Chinese porcelain blue and white
crackle glazed vases, Qing Dynasty, painted with
figures in a fenced garden within burnished borders,
the shoulders with mask and ring terminals, incised
marks, 22cm high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 447
447. A pair of Chinese porcelain famille rose
plates, Qing Dynasty, decorated with fenced
gardens of rock work issuing peony and pairs of
red capped Manchurian cranes, 23cm diameter.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
448. A Chinese porcelain famille verte jar and
cover, Qing Dynasty, decorated with warriors, double
ring mark base, 28cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
449. A pair of Chinese porcelain famille rose
jardinieres, Qing Dynasty, decorated with peony
and prunus blossom, 32cm diameter x 20cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
450. A Chinese porcelain crackle glazed famille
verte vase, Qing Dynasty, decorated with a
continuous scene of figures in a landscape within
burnished borders, the shoulder with shi shi mask
and ring terminals, incised mark, 45.5cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 454
454. A pair of Chinese porcelain famille verte
crackle glazed vases, Qing Dynasty, decorated
all around with a continuous frieze of figures in a
mountain landscape, incised marks, 44cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
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458. A Chinese porcelain famille rose Canton
reticulated bowl and reticulated stand, Qing
Dynasty, decorated with panels of figures and
panels of flowers and birds on a gilded ground, bowl
27.5cm wide x 10cm high, stand 28cm x 24.5cm.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 455
455. A pair of Chinese porcelain celadon ground
famille rose bottle vases, Qing Dynasty, decorated
in relief with flowers, foliage, fruit, butterflies and shi
shi, 31cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
456. A Chinese porcelain famille rose Canton
tray, Qing Dynasty, decorated with panels of figures
and panels of flowers and birds on a gilded ground,
41.5cm wide x 35cm. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 459
459. A pair of Chinese porcelain famille verte
black ground jars and covers, Qing Dynasty,
decorated with shaped panels of carp and long tailed
birds on a ground decorated with fruit, flowers and
foliage, the domed covers with bud shaped finials,
double ring marks, 40cm high.
Provenance: Ex McIntosh Patrick collection.
£500-700 (+24%BP*)
460. A Chinese porcelain famille verte jar and
cover, decorated with figures in formal and diaper
panelled borders, 29cm high, together with a Chinese
porcelain green ground jar and cover, decorated with
lotus scroll, 25cm high (2). £80-120 (+24%BP*)
461. A pair of Chinese porcelain celadon
ground jars on carved and pierced wood stands
converted to table lamps, with incised decoration
of dragons and scrolling foliage, overall 43cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 457
457. A Chinese porcelain famille rose jar and
cover, Qing Dynasty, decorated with precious
objects within ruyi and formal borders, 26cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 462
462. A large and impressive Chinese porcelain famille rose Export Armorial punch bowl, Qing Dynasty,
bearing the Armorial of Jardine Paterson, the interior decorated with a peony spray, 40cm diameter x 17cm high.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)

463. A Chinese Yixing tree from vase,
late 19th/early 20th century, 32.5cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
464. A Chinese porcelain blanc-de-chine figure of
Guanyin, 33cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
465. A Chinese porcelain Wucai vase and Chinese
porcelain blue and white bowl, the vase 31.5cm
high, the bowl 34cm diameter x 14cm high (2).
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
466. A group of Chinese porcelain, Qing Dynasty,
to include; two graduated celadon ground dishes
decorated in blue with shou character and scroll,
Qianlong seal marks but later, 30cm diameter and
25cm diameter, and a blue and white dish decorated
with two dragons within a diaper border, 33cm
diameter (3). £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 463
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467. A Chinese porcelain
celadon ground brush washer,
bearing Yongzheng seal mark,
the exterior carved with peony and
scrolling foliage, raised on a fitted
carved dark wood stand with five
bracket feet, brush washer 20cm
diameter x 6.7cm high, on dark
wood stand overall height 12cm.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 467
468. A pair of Chinese pottery elephants, late
19th/early 20th century, ochre and turquoise glazed,
37cm high x 55cm long. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
469. A large pair of Chinese porcelain famille
rose Canton vases, Qing Dynasty, decorated with
panels of figures on a ground decorated with peony,
chrysanthemum and birds, the necks with pairs of shi
shi terminals, the shoulders decorated with pairs of
chilong, 61cm high. £1000-1500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 470
Lot 469
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470. A Chinese dark wood and burr wood
stand in the form of an altar table, Qing
Dynasty, 28cm wide x 14cm high x 13.5cm deep.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 471
471. A Chinese bronze censer and dark wood
cover, late 19th/early 20th century, the censer
decorated with wire inlaid lotus scroll, the cover
carved and pierced with scroll motifs, 17.5cm
high x 16cm wide. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
472. A Chinese carved wood figure group, Qing
Dynasty, with inlaid eyes and teeth, 39cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 473
473. A Chinese carved and gilded wood Devotional
figure from a portable shrine/zushi, Qing Dynasty,
modelled standing on square plinth base, 33cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

474. A Chinese jade carving
of a peach, monkey and bat,
on scroll carved wooden stand,
jade 10cm high x 10.5cm wide.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 474
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Lot 479
475. A Chinese carved wood figure Shou Lao,
converted to a table lamp, with inlaid eyes and teeth,
overall 60cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
476. A Chinese ivory brush pot, Qing Dynasty,
carved with figures, pavilions and pine trees on a
finely reticulated ground, raised on a pierced scroll
and butterfly carved foot, 8cm diameter x 12cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
477. A Chinese ivory figure of a scholar, Qing
Dynasty, raised on circular carved wood stand with
three bracket feet, 36cm high. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 481
478. A Chinese blue ground cloisonne circular
shaped box and cover, the cover decorated with
a central shou character within a border of bats,
10cm diameter x 3cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
479. A Chinese blue ground cloisonne vase,
late Qing Dynasty, decorated with dragons
contesting a flaming pearl, on a European bronze
stand, signed F. Barbedienne, overall 42cm high.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)
480. A Chinese bronze twin handled vase, Qing
Dynasty, with archaic line decoration, the handles
formed as looped bamboo branches supporting small
song birds, 32cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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481. A Chinese lapis lazuli figure
of Guanyin, carved standing
holding ruyi scepter in her right
hand, a rosary in her left, on carved
wood lotus form stand, overall
54cm high, Guanyin figure 49cm
high. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
482. A Chinese bronze mounted
oval box, Qing Dynasty, the
hinged cover decorated in relief
with figures in boats, pavilions,
flowering branches and birds,
opening to a gilded interior, the
sides with incised decoration of
birds on a black ground, 12.5cm
wide x 2.5cm high x 5cm deep.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 484

483. A Chinese porcelain
yellow ground snuff bottle,
decorated with birds perching on
flowering branches, 8cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
484. A pair of Chinese cinnabar
lacquer flower-shaped dishes,
Qing Dynasty, carved with
dragons and flaming pearl, six
character seal marks, 19cm
diameter. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 484 (mark)

485. A pair of Chinese ivory
wrist rests, Qing Dynasty, finely
carved with pavilions, pine trees
and figures in mountain landscapes,
the backs carved in shallow relief
with figures in boats and lotus, on
fitted carved wood stands, overall
29cm high x 8cm wide, ivory
element 25.5cm high x 6.5cm wide.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 485
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488. A Chinese ivory figure group carved with
sage figures, horse, ox and shishi, Qing Dynasty, on
carved and pierced wood stand, overall 35.5cm high,
ivory group 30.5cm. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
489. A Chinese ivory figure of Guanyin, Qing
Dynasty, carved standing holding a peach branch, on
carved wood lotus stand, overall 23.5cm high, ivory
figure 21.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 486
486. A Chinese ivory scroll, Qing Dynasty, carved
with twenty four boys, the details picked out in red,
blue and green staining, on pierced and scroll carved
stand, overall 14cm high x 30.5cm wide, ivory scroll
30.5cm wide x 5.5cm. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 490
490. A pair of Chinese ivory clam shells, Qing
Dynasty, the interiors carved with figures, pine trees
and pavilions, the exteriors carved with incised lines,
raised on carved and pierced wood stands, overall
8.5cm high x 6.5cm high, ivory clam shells 6.5cm
wide x 3cm. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
491. A Chinese ivory tusk carving, Qing Dynasty,
carved with figures, pine tree and phoenix, on pierced
and carved wood stand, overall 35.5cm high, ivory
carving 32.5cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
492. A pair of Chinese ivory figure groups carved
as Guanyin and Shou Loa, Qing Dynasty, on carved
and pierced wood stands, overall 24cm high, ivory
figures 20cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
493. A Chinese ivory figure group, Qing Dynasty,
carved with two figures under a pine tree in a rocky
landscape, overall 17cm high, ivory group 13.5cm
high. £200-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 487
487. A Chinese ivory figure group of Guanyin and
attendant boy, Qing Dynasty, on carved and pierced
wood stand, overall 30cm high, ivory figure group
25cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 488

Lot 489

Lot 492

Lot 491

Lot 493
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500. A Chinese amber figure of Shou Loa and
attendant boy, late Qing Dynasty, on carved
and pierced wood stand, overall 30cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
501. A Chinese amber figure of a Scholar and
boy, late Qing Dynasty, on carved and pierced wood
stand, overall 29cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
502. A Chinese amber figure of sage and attendant,
late Qing Dynasty, 25cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
503. A Chinese jade octagonal shaped disc, carved
to one side with precious objects, 4.8cm diameter.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 494
494. A Chinese ivory puzzle ball on stand, Qing
Dynasty, the puzzle ball carved with dragons
and scrolls, the stand carved with a dragon on a
reticulated ground, in fitted box, 24.5cm high.
£250-400 (+24%BP*)
495. A Chinese carved ivory panel, Qing Dynasty,
carved with a central arch flanked by pierced and
carved figures, on carved wood stand, overall 9cm
high x 7.5cm, ivory panel 7cm high x 6cm wide.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
496. A small group of Chinese ivory, Qing Dynasty,
comprising; a rectangular buckle carved with a
dragon, 4.5cm x 3.5cm, and two rectangular mahjong
tiles, 4cm x 2.5cm (3). £80-120 (+24%BP*)
497. A Chinese ivory Sampan, Qing Dynasty,
carved with figures rowing, on carved and pierced
wood stand, overall 18cm long x 6cm high, ivory
Sampan 17cm long x 3.5cm. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
498. A group of Chinese ivory, Qing Dynasty,
comprising, tusk carved with Shou Loa and
attendants, in two pieces, 29.5cm high, small figure
of Guanyin, 10cm high, simulated bamboo raft, 21cm
long, and remaining small figural carvings (qty).
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
499. Two pairs of Chinese carved wood figure
groups, Qing Dynasty, one pair carved as sage
figures holding giant peaches, 17.5cm high, the
other pair carved as fisherman, 20cm high (4).
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 504
504. A Chinese ivory puzzle ball on stand, late
Qing Dynasty, the puzzle ball carved with dragons
and scrolls, the stand carved with Li Tieguai, in fitted
box, 36cm high. £250-400 (+24%BP*)
505. A Chinese ivory needle case, Qing Dynasty, of
tapered cylindrical form carved with a dragon, birds
and butterflies, 16cm long. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
506. A pair of Chinese carved bone tusks, carved
with oval shaped panels of dragons and cloud scrolls,
raised on rectangular plinth bases, 46cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 500

Lot 501

Lot 502

507. A Chinese spinach jade belt
buckle, Qing Dynasty, carved with
two dragons, 7.5cm long x 1.5cm
wide. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
508. A Chinese carnelian three
peach pendant, Qing Dynasty,
carved and pierced with three peaches
suspended blue thread and glass
ball tassel, 4cm high x 4cm wide.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
509. A mounted and framed section
of a Chinese silk robe, Qing Dynasty,
worked in blue, red and gold coloured
threads to depict two dragons, flaming
pearls, scrolls and waves, silk section
63cm x 74cm, overall size in frame
93cm x 103cm. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 507

Lot 508
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Lot 510
510. A set of Chinese dark wood and brass
mounted balance scales, late 19th/early 20th
century, with hinged metal upright supporting two
circular brass dishes on a rectangular base fitted with
two frieze drawers, 82cm high x 53cm wide x 26cm
deep. £600-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 511

511. A Chinese bronze Tang style figure of a
Bodhisattva, 52.5cm high. £500-800 (+24%BP*)
512. Two Chinese malacca walking canes, to
include; a green glass and white metal mounted cane,
93.5cm long, a horn and white metal mounted cane
with the handle formed as a phallus, 92cm long, and
another horn mounted tapered cylindrical blonde
wood cane, 88cm long (3). £50-100 (+24%BP*)
513. A Chinese bamboo vase, carved with
overlapping foliage, with scroll terminals and circular
ring handles, 18.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
514. Two Chinese white metal bracelets, possibly
Tang, 7cm wide. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
515. A Chinese root wood figure of a goddess, Qing
Dynasty, on carved root wood plinth, 61cm high.
£500-800 (+24%BP*)
516. A Chinese bronze hand mirror, decorated to
one side with character marks, birds and waves, with
wicker bound handle, 20cm diameter x 29cm long.
£40-80 (+24%BP*)
Lot 515
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asian art – japanese
porcelain & works of art

523. A Japanese Imari charger, late 19th/early
20th century, decorated with a tripod urn issuing
flowers and foliage above a fan shaped panel below,
31cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
524. A Japanese Imari charger, late 19th/early
20th century, decorated with a central roundel
enclosing prunus, bamboo and pine within a panelled
foliate border, 31.5cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
525. A Japanese Imari charger, late 19th/early
20th century, decorated with a shaped panel of bijin
and attendant boy in a fenced garden, on a diaper
panelled and floral mons ground, 32cm diameter.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 517
517. A pair of Japanese Satsuma pottery figure
groups, Meiji Period, one modelled as Bodhisattva,
the other attendant holding a scroll, 44cm high and
43cm high. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
518. A Japanese Satsuma pottery bowl, with
enamelled decoration of seascape, islands and foliage,
11cm diameter x 8.5cm high, together with another
Japanese Satsuma pottery bowl, with enamelled
decoration of stylised flowers and foliage, 10cm
diameter x 9.5cm high (2) £50-100 (+24%BP*)
519. A pair of Japanese porcelain blue and white
octagonal shaped dishes, early 20th century, printed
with a river landscape within a diaper border, 26cm
square. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
520. A Japanese Imari vase, late 19th/early 20th
century, decorated with shaped rectangular panels of
phoenix perching on flowering branches, 30cm high.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
521. A large Japanese Satsuma pottery vase, Meiji
Period, decorated with panels of scholars and samurai
warriors on a ground decorated with stylised floral
mons and dragon, 47cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
522. A Japanese Imari charger, late 19th/early
20th century, decorated with a central roundel
enclosing urn issuing flowers within a panelled foliate
border, 30cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 526
526. A large Japanese Imari jar and cover, Meiji
Period, the fluted body decorated with panels of
fenced gardens issuing peony and chrysanthemum,
the domed cover with shi shi finial, 60cm high.
£500-800 (+24%BP*)
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527. A Japanese Imari jar and cover, Meiji
Period, the fluted body decorated with shaped
rectangular panels enclosing chrysanthemum, the
domed cover with bulb shaped finial, 34cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

532. A Japanese Imari vase, late 19th/early 20th
century, decorated with shaped rectangular panels
of urns issuing flowers and foliage, 40cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

528. A Japanese porcelain blue and white dish,
late 19th/early 20th century, decorated with river
landscape, pavilions and trees, 24cm diameter.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
529. A Japanese Imari bowl, late 19th/early
20th century, the interior decorated with a circular
panel of table supporting urns issuing flowers and
foliage within a panelled foliate border, 25cm
diameter x 9.5cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
530. A Japanese ceramic fish bowl, early 20th
century, modelled with ten figures around the rim,
covered in a mottled blue, green and brown glaze,
35cm diameter x 18cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 533
533. A large pair of Satsuma pottery vases on
carved dark wood stands, Meiji Period, decorated
with figures in river and mountain landscapes, the
stands carved with scroll detail, raised on four tapered
supports, overall 78cm high, Satsuma pottery element
53.5cm high. £600-800 (+24%BP*)
534. A Japanese Imari ewer, late 19th/early
20th century, decorated with panels of figures
in a fenced garden under bamboo, 32.5cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
535. A Japanese Imari jardiniere, late 19th/early
20th century, decorated with oval and circular shaped
panels enclosing phoenix, flowers, foliage, 22cm
diameter x 21cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
Lot 531
531. An ormolu mounted Japanese Imari Jar, Edo
Period, decorated with peony, chrysanthemum and
birds, the ormolu mount cast with C-scrolls, overall
49cm high. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)
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536. A Japanese porcelain vase, early 20th century,
decorated with two females and attendant boy in a
garden under pine tree, 25cm high. £40-80 (+24%BP*)
537. A Japanese Imari octagonal shaped vase,
late 19th/early 20th century, decorated all over with
hexagonal shaped panels of stylised flowers, dragon
roundels and birds, 30cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
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538. A Japanese Imari bottle vase, late 19th/
early 20th century, decorated with hexagonal
shaped panels of flowers and foliage, 30.5cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
539. A Japanese Imari dish, late 19th/early 20th
century, decorated with a shaped rectangular panel
enclosing bird and peony on a ground of flowers and
foliage within a panelled border, 30cm diameter.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
540. A Japanese black ground porcelain bowl,
decorated with a prunus branch supporting long tailed
bird and basket issuing peony, under a yellow border
decorated with stylised flowers and foliage, 24.5cm
diameter x 9.5cm high. £30-60 (+24%BP*)
541. A large Japanese Ao Kutani pottery bowl,
Meiji Period, the interior decorated with shaped
panels of figures taking tea, landscape views, flowers
and foliage on a red ground decorated with peony
and foliage, the exterior decorated with flowers and
foliage on a red ground, 39cm diameter x 21cm high.
£200-400 (+24%BP*)
542. A Japanese Arita porcelain dish, Meiji Period,
decorated with a circular roundel of fruit and foliage
within a panelled border of flowers, prunus, bamboo
and pine, 18.5cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

547. A pair of Japanese porcelain chargers, late
19th/early 20th century, decorated with carp and
foliage, 30cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
548. A Japanese hexagonal shaped Satsuma
pottery vase, Meiji Period, with richly gilded and
enamel decoration depicting panels of figures divided
by panels of birds, flowers and foliage, 44cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
549. A small collection of Japanese ceramics, Meiji
Period and later, to include; a footed bowl decorated
with an urn issuing peony and other flowers, 24.5cm
diameter x 11cm high; a blue and white dish decorated
with birds and foliage, 21.5cm diameter; small Imari
plate, 21.5cm diameter and a plate decorated with
figure and vase, 21cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
550. A Japanese blue and white porcelain charger,
late 19th/early 20th century, with inlaid cloisonne
decoration of a fan shaped panel vase and circular
mons, 35.5cm diameter. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
551. A pair of Japanese Hirado porcelain vases,
Meiji Period, decorated with peony and butterflies,
26cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

543. A Japanese blue and white porcelain charger,
late 19th/early 20th century, decorated with urn
issuing peony and chrysanthemum, 31.5cm diameter,
together with small collection of ceramics to include;
a Japanese Imari plate, 21.5cm diameter; a Chinese
blue and white porcelain octagonal shaped plate,
23cm diameter; a Chinese porcelain blue and white
plate, 26cm diameter; an English blue printed Willow
pattern plate, 26.5cm diameter and an English
porcelain tureen stand decorated with scattered foliate
sprays, 19.5cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
544. A Japanese Imari charger, late 19th/early
20th century, decorated with a central roundel
enclosing tripod stand supporting a small circular
vessel within a panelled border of precious objects
and birds in flight, 30cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
545. A Japanese blue and white porcelain
charger, late 19th/early 20th century, decorated
with rock work and prunus blossom, 40cm diameter.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
546. A Japanese Satsuma pottery dish, Meiji
Period, decorated with panel of samurai warriors
within a richly gilded diaper border, 31.5cm diameter.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 552
552. A Japanese porcelain coffee set, possibly
Kinkozan, Meiji Period, comprising; twelve coffee
cans and twelve saucers, the coffee cans decorated
with richly gilded and colourful borders of flowers,
the interiors with foliate sprays, the saucers reflecting
the coffee cans, signed, coffee cans 5cm high, saucers
11cm diameter. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
553. A pair of miniature Satsuma pottery
vases, Meiji Period, decorated with bijin in a
garden of wisteria and iris, signed, 9cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
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554. A Japanese Satsuma pottery cup, attributed
to Yabu Meizan, Meiji Period, decorated with a
procession of figures, 5cm diameter x 4.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
555. A Japanese Ao Kutani porcelain bowl, the
interior decorated with rock work issuing peony
within a diaper border, 23.5cm diameter x 9cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 559
559. A Japanese Satsuma pottery bowl, Meiji
Period, the interior decorated with a circular panel
enclosing pavilions and figures within a richly gilded
diaper and enamelled border, 15.5cm diameter x 6cm
high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 556
556. A Japanese Satsuma pottery blue ground
hexagonal shaped bowl, Meiji Period, the interior
decorated with pavilions and figures by the sea shore,
the exterior decorated with a continuous procession
of figures, pavilions and pine trees, signed, 14cm
diameter x 6cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
557. A Japanese Satsuma pottery koro and cover,
Meiji Period, decorated with panels of figures,
the handles formed as shi shi, raised on three mask
supports, the domed cover with shi shi finial, 42cm
high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
558. A pair of Japanese Satsuma pottery vases,
Meiji Period, decorated with panels of figures divided
by panels of phoenix within richly gilded borders,
25cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 560
560. A Japanese Satsuma pottery butterfly bowl,
Meiji Period, the interior decorated throughout with
a dense repeating pattern of butterflies, the exterior
decorated with a border of flowers and foliage
above scattered butterflies, mark rubbed, 12cm
diameter x 5cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
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566. A Japanese blue ground cloisonne charger,
Meiji Period, decorated with two crabs, flowers,
foliage and butterfly in a diaper border, 39.5cm
diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
567. A Japanese black ground cloisonne dish,
Meiji Period, decorated all over with circular shaped
panels enclosing flowers and foliage, on a scrollwork
ground with stylised foliate mons, 30cm diameter.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
568. A Japanese ivory okimono of an elderly man
and three monkeys, Meiji Period, on carved wood
plinth, overall 22cm high, ivory element 19.5cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 561
561. A Japanese gilt bronze hand mirror, Meiji
Period, cast in relief with minogame turtle, cranes and
flowering trees, 13cm diameter. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
562. A pair of Japanese bronze twin handled vases,
decorated in relief with flowers and birds, with applied
dragon handles, 24cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
563. A Japanese blue ground cloisonne dish, Meiji
Period, decorated with peony, chrysanthemum and
two birds, 30.5cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
564. A gilt metal mounted Japanese cloisonne
charger, late 19th/early 20th century, the slightly
dished charger decorated with roundel enclosing a
carp within a panelled border, with pierced yellow
metal rim and pierced scrollwork yellow metal foot,
40cm diameter x 14cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 565
565. A Japanese bone and mother of pearl inlaid
wakizashi, Meiji Period, the handle carved with a
dragon head and lohan figures, the scabbard carved
with figures and dragons, with mother of pearl inlaid
details, the blade 40cm long, overall length 66.5cm
long. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 569
569. A Japanese ivory okimono of mother
and child, Meiji Period, signed, 18.5cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
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570. A Japanese ivory sectional okimono of
a samisen player, Meiji Period, 22cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
571. A Japanese ivory tusk vase and cover, Meiji
Period, the vase carved in relief with a full elephant
and five tigers, the cover carved in shallow relief with
two tigers and centred with a carved monkey finial,
raised on a carved wooden plinth, signed, overall
38cm high. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 575
575. A Japanese yellow ground silver wirework
cloisonne vase, late 19th/early 20th century,
decorated with foliage and crab, 24cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
576. A Japanese Ivory okimono of elderly farmer,
stag and attendant boy, Meiji Period, signed
on red lacquer panel, 4.5cm high x 5.5cm wide.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 572
572. A Japanese ivory okimono of an archer and
Manchurian crane, Meiji Period, signed, 17cm
high. £600-800 (+24%BP*)
573. A Japanese ivory okimono of flower seller
and shi shi dog, Meiji Period, signed, 22cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
574. A Japanese ivory okimono of a fisherman
and attendant boy, Meiji Period, 18cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 577
577. Four Japanese bronzed metal menu card
holders, Meiji Period, comprising; a set of three
fan-shaped holders decorated with birds and foliage,
on strut supports, 5.5cm wide x 3cm high, and an
eagle and monkey stand with strut support, 5cm
wide x 4.5cm (4). £50-100 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 578
578. A Japanese ivory okimono of a family group,
Meiji Period, signed on red lacquer seal, 14cm wide
7.5cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
579. A pair of Japanese ivory figures, Meiji Period,
carved in shallow relief, with silvered metal strut
supports, 8.5cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 580
580. A pair of Japanese bronzed metal moon
flasks, Meiji Period, decorated in relief with
figures, flowers, foliage and pine trees, 15cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

581. Five Japanese woodblock
prints, Meiji Period, to include;
Battle between the forces of
the Vegetables and Fishes
after Hirokage, 34cm x 23cm,
Memorial portrait of an
actor, after Baido-Kuminasa,
36cm x 24.5cm, Portrait of
the late Kodanji Ichikawa,
after Toyokuni, 36cm x 25cm,
Portrait of the late Mitsugoro
Bantow, after Kunisada,
32cm x 24cm, and Portrait of
the late Eisaburo Onoe, after
Kunisada, 32cm x 23cm (5).
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

END OF SALE
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We are currently inviting suitable entries for our forthcoming Antiques
and Fine Art Sale to be held in Spring 2018. The sale will include
Furniture, Longcase Clocks, Rugs, Works of Art, Clocks, Prints,
Watercolours, Oil Paintings, Silver & Jewellery, Asian Art, European
Ceramics & Glass.
If you would like to discuss selling in this sale or for more information
please contact Nick Burns.
nick.burns@lindsayburns.co.uk
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